

DS-AT 6/4

mymanatee -AT 6/4

Teresa

# Manatee County Government

Agenda

[back to agenda approver](#)[help](#)

## Approver : View Agenda Item

**Agenda**

June 12, 2018 - Regular Meeting

**Category**

B. CONSENT AGENDA

**Sub-Category**

Financial Management

**Approval Path**

FM (Purchasing 2)

**Subject**

IFBC No. 18-TA002593SR: Force Main 12A Replacement

**Briefings**

None

**Contact and/or Presenter Information**

Contact: Stacia Raposa, Financial Management Department, Procurement Division, Ext.3041.

Presenter: Anthony Russo, Project Manager, Ext. 7349, and Jeff Streitmatter, Public Works Department, Project Management Division, Ext. 7335.

**Action Requested**

Authorization to award IFBC No.18-TA002593SR: Force Main 12A Replacement, to the responsive and responsible bidder having the lowest total cost, Pospiech Contracting, Inc., Inverness, FL, for a total cost of \$6,007,780.90 based on a construction completion time of 390 calendar days.

Authorize the County Administrator, or his designee, to execute the Agreement and accept and date the Public Construction Bond.

Adopt Budget Amendment Resolution B-18-084

**Enabling/Regulating Authority**

Manatee County Code of Laws

**Background Discussion**

This project consists of furnishing all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals required for the construction of approximately 10,300 linear feet of 20 and 24-inch diameter force main by trenching and directional drilling, including all appurtenances, pavement restoration, MOT, surface restoration, temporary wastewater bypass pumping and piping, grouting of abandoned pipes, utility relocations, coordination with County staff, and associated tasks. This portion of the project is funded by utility rates.

This project also consists of furnishing all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals required for the construction and installation of approximately 2,600 square yards of concrete sidewalk and associated tasks along Florida Boulevard from 34th Street West to 26th Street West in Bradenton, FL. This portion of the project is funded by the infrastructure sales tax.

As a result of formal, competitive sealed bid procedures, a total of eight (8) bidders submitted a bid for consideration as shown in the breakdown on the attached bid tabulation. The bid received from Harris-McBurney Company was deemed to be non-responsible as the firm was unable to demonstrate that it met the minimum

qualification requirement of completing projects with similar size and scope.

Procurement and the Public Works Department recommend award to the responsive and responsible bidder having the lowest cost, Pospiech Contracting, Inc.

Budget Amendment B-18-084 transfers \$1,385,310.00 from reserves in the Water/Sewer Capital Improvement fund to the Force Main 12A Rehabilitation project for the increase in construction costs beyond the previous estimated costs.

**County Attorney Review**  
Not Reviewed (No apparent legal issues)

**Explanation of Other**

**Reviewing Attorney**  
N/A

**Instructions to Board Records**  
Original to Board Records

Copies to:  
Pospiech Contracting, Inc., 201 Apopka Avenue ([cwest@pospiechcontracting.com](mailto:cwest@pospiechcontracting.com))

Mya Harden ([Mya.harden@mymanatee.org](mailto:Mya.harden@mymanatee.org)), Public Works Department  
Towanda Brinson ([towanda.brinson@manateedclerk.com](mailto:towanda.brinson@manateedclerk.com)), Accounts Payable Finance Department  
Stacia Raposa ([stacia.raposa@mymanatee.org](mailto:stacia.raposa@mymanatee.org)), Procurement Division

**Cost and Funds Source Account Number and Name**  
\$5,732,406.90- Utility Rates in Account Number 4046028386-534000/6028386-0004 (SewForceMain:12A Rehab)  
\$275,374.00- Infrastructure Sales Tax in Account Number 8505400021-534000-0004 (Wik:FloridaBlvd-34StW/26StW)

**Amount and Frequency of Recurring Costs**  
N/A

**Attachments: (list)**

  
[18-TA002593SR  
Departmental Award  
Recommendation.pdf](#)

  
[18-TA002593SR-  
Pospiech Contracting  
Agreement.pdf](#)

  
[18-TA002593SR  
Force Main 12A  
Tabulation.pdf](#)

  
[BA  
B-018-084.pdf](#)

  
[Updated Copy of Financial  
Summary-FM12A.pdf](#)

[Close](#)

[Request Revision](#) [Edit](#) [Delete](#)

Chris Daley - ()  
Role : Approver

[Change Role](#) | [log out](#)

Version: 1.2.1.3 - 1.2.7.5

© 2002-2018, Idea Integration Corp.  
All Rights Reserved

| BID SUMMARY                         | Harris-McBurney<br>2120 North US Hwy<br>301 Tampa, FL 33619 | Pospiech Contracting<br>201 South Apopka Ave.<br>Inverness, FL 34452 | Woodruff & Sons<br>6450 31st Street<br>East Bradenton, FL<br>34203 | Metro Equipment Service<br>9425 SW 72 Street, Suite<br>150 Miami, FL 33173 | T B Landmark Construction,<br>3101 Sunset Landing Drive<br>Jacksonville, FL 32226 | Westra Construction<br>1263 12th Ave East<br>Palmetto, FL 34221 | Andrew Sitework<br>2511 Plam Ave<br>Fort Myers, FL<br>33916 | Killebrew Inc.<br>2830 Winter Lake<br>Rd Lakeland, FL<br>33803 |
|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------|
| Description                         | Total Bid Price                                             | Total Bid Price                                                      | Total Bid Price                                                    | Total Bid Price                                                            | Total Bid Price                                                                   | Total Bid Price                                                 | Total Bid Price                                             | Total Bid Price                                                |
| Bid "A" 390 Calendar Days           | \$5,799,813.14                                              | \$6,007,780.90                                                       | \$6,385,431.30                                                     | \$6,577,546.80                                                             | \$6,742,923.00                                                                    | \$7,275,114.00                                                  | \$7,325,808.77                                              | \$7,934,276.57                                                 |
| Alternate Bid "A" 390 Calendar Days | \$5,826,303.34                                              | \$6,040,527.90                                                       | \$6,413,690.87                                                     | \$6,709,546.80                                                             | \$6,781,348.20                                                                    | \$7,299,992.70                                                  | \$7,410,471.37                                              | \$7,922,451.57                                                 |
| Bid "B" 490 Calendar Days           | \$5,799,813.14                                              | \$6,007,780.90                                                       | \$6,121,993.00                                                     | \$6,577,546.80                                                             | \$6,741,823.00                                                                    | \$7,275,094.20                                                  | \$7,325,808.77                                              | \$7,265,313.44                                                 |
| Alternate Bid "B" 490 Calendar Days | \$5,826,303.34                                              | \$6,040,527.90                                                       | \$6,150,252.57                                                     | \$6,709,546.80                                                             | \$6,780,248.20                                                                    | \$7,303,292.70                                                  | \$7,410,471.37                                              | \$7,252,663.44                                                 |







| Bid Tabulation                                            |                                                                                                   |      |              | 1                                                              |                            | 2                                                                          |                            | 3                                                                     |                            | 4                                                                                |                            | 5                                                                                      |                            | 6                                                                     |                            | 7                                                   |                            | 8                                                           |                            |
|-----------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------|--------------|----------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|
| Force Main 12A Replacement<br>Bid "A" - 390 Calendar Days |                                                                                                   |      |              | Harris-McBumey Co.<br>2120 North US Hwy 301<br>Tampa, FL 33619 |                            | Pospiach Contracting, Inc.<br>201 South Apopka Ave.<br>Inverness, FL 34452 |                            | Woodruff & Sons, Inc.<br>6450 31st Street East<br>Bradenton, FL 34203 |                            | Metro Equipment Service, Inc.<br>9425 SW 72 Street, Suite 150<br>Miami, FL 33173 |                            | T B Landmark Construction,<br>Inc. 3101 Sunset Landing Drive<br>Jacksonville, FL 32226 |                            | Westra Construction Corp.<br>1263 12th Ave East Palmetto,<br>FL 34221 |                            | Andrew Sitework LLC.<br>Palm Ave<br>Myers, FL 33916 |                            | Killebrew Inc.<br>2830 Winter Lake Rd<br>Lakeland, FL 33803 |                            |
| BID<br>ITEM<br>NO.                                        | DESCRIPTION                                                                                       | U/M  | EST.<br>QTY. | BID PRICE<br>PER UNIT<br>(\$)                                  | TOTAL BID<br>PRICE<br>(\$) | BID PRICE<br>PER UNIT<br>(\$)                                              | TOTAL BID<br>PRICE<br>(\$) | BID PRICE<br>PER UNIT<br>(\$)                                         | TOTAL BID<br>PRICE<br>(\$) | BID PRICE<br>PER UNIT<br>(\$)                                                    | TOTAL BID<br>PRICE<br>(\$) | BID PRICE<br>PER UNIT<br>(\$)                                                          | TOTAL BID<br>PRICE<br>(\$) | BID PRICE<br>PER UNIT<br>(\$)                                         | TOTAL BID<br>PRICE<br>(\$) | BID PRICE<br>PER UNIT<br>(\$)                       | TOTAL BID<br>PRICE<br>(\$) | BID PRICE<br>PER UNIT<br>(\$)                               | TOTAL BID<br>PRICE<br>(\$) |
| 37                                                        | Driveway Restoration Shell 6" Thick                                                               | SY   | 300          | \$10.00                                                        | \$3,000.00                 | \$30.00                                                                    | \$9,000.00                 | \$15.51                                                               | \$4,653.00                 | \$15.00                                                                          | \$4,500.00                 | \$10.00                                                                                | \$3,000.00                 | \$20.60                                                               | \$6,180.00                 | \$15.50                                             | \$4,650.00                 | \$21.00                                                     | \$6,300.00                 |
| 38                                                        | Traffic Control, Signing & Barriercdes to FDOT Stds.                                              | Days | 350          | \$700.00                                                       | \$245,000.00               | \$100.00                                                                   | \$35,000.00                | \$235.80                                                              | \$82,530.00                | \$200.00                                                                         | \$70,000.00                |                                                                                        |                            | \$725.00                                                              | \$253,750.00               | \$706.00                                            | \$247,100.00               | \$1,150.00                                                  | \$402,500.00               |
| 39                                                        | Thermoplastic Striping                                                                            |      |              |                                                                |                            |                                                                            |                            |                                                                       |                            |                                                                                  |                            |                                                                                        |                            |                                                                       |                            |                                                     |                            |                                                             |                            |
| 39.01                                                     | Std. - White Skip 6" (10'-30')                                                                    | GM   | 0.5          | \$2,850.00                                                     | \$1,425.00                 | \$2,400.00                                                                 | \$1,200.00                 | \$2,904.02                                                            | \$1,452.01                 | \$5,000.00                                                                       | \$2,500.00                 |                                                                                        |                            | \$2,950.00                                                            | \$1,475.00                 | \$1,670.00                                          | \$835.00                   |                                                             | \$3,665.00                 |
| 39.02                                                     | Std. - White Solid 6"                                                                             | NM   | 0.5          | \$7,130.00                                                     | \$3,565.00                 | \$4,800.00                                                                 | \$2,400.00                 | \$7,260.04                                                            | \$3,630.02                 | \$5,000.00                                                                       | \$2,500.00                 |                                                                                        |                            | \$7,380.00                                                            | \$3,690.00                 | \$6,680.00                                          | \$3,340.00                 | \$9,827.00                                                  | \$4,913.50                 |
| 39.03                                                     | Std. - Yellow Solid 6"                                                                            | NM   | 3.0          | \$7,130.00                                                     | \$21,390.00                | \$4,800.00                                                                 | \$14,400.00                | \$7,260.04                                                            | \$21,780.12                | \$5,500.00                                                                       | \$16,500.00                |                                                                                        |                            | \$7,379.00                                                            | \$22,137.00                | \$6,680.00                                          | \$20,040.00                | \$8,336.00                                                  | \$25,008.00                |
| 40                                                        | Thermoplastic Markings and RPM's                                                                  | LS   | 1            | \$20,800.00                                                    | \$20,800.00                | \$14,000.00                                                                | \$14,000.00                | \$21,168.52                                                           | \$21,168.52                | \$2,000.00                                                                       | \$2,000.00                 |                                                                                        |                            | \$7,500.00                                                            | \$21,500.00                | \$19,394.00                                         | \$19,394.00                | \$7,500.00                                                  | \$25,000.00                |
| 41                                                        | Remove & Replace Chain Link Fence                                                                 | LF   | 78           | \$75.00                                                        | \$5,850.00                 | \$30.00                                                                    | \$2,340.00                 | \$25.30                                                               | \$1,973.40                 | \$60.00                                                                          | \$4,680.00                 |                                                                                        |                            | \$23.90                                                               | \$1,864.20                 | \$63.00                                             | \$4,914.00                 | \$225.00                                                    | \$17,500.00                |
| 42                                                        | Miscellaneous Concrete, 3000 psi                                                                  | CY   | 60           | \$810.00                                                       | \$48,600.00                | \$775.00                                                                   | \$46,500.00                | \$410.10                                                              | \$24,606.00                | \$200.00                                                                         | \$12,000.00                |                                                                                        |                            | \$300.00                                                              | \$18,000.00                | \$510.00                                            | \$30,600.00                | \$136.00                                                    | \$8,160.00                 |
| 43                                                        | Deadman Thrust Blocks                                                                             |      |              |                                                                |                            |                                                                            |                            |                                                                       |                            |                                                                                  |                            |                                                                                        |                            |                                                                       |                            |                                                     |                            |                                                             |                            |
| 43.01                                                     | 20"                                                                                               | EA   | 4            | \$3,240.00                                                     | \$12,960.00                | \$5,150.00                                                                 | \$20,600.00                | \$6,518.71                                                            | \$26,074.84                | \$3,500.00                                                                       | \$14,000.00                |                                                                                        |                            | \$6,000.00                                                            | \$24,000.00                | \$11,510.00                                         | \$46,040.00                | \$10,000.00                                                 | \$40,000.00                |
| 43.02                                                     | 30"                                                                                               | EA   | 1            | \$5,880.00                                                     | \$5,880.00                 | \$6,700.00                                                                 | \$6,700.00                 | \$8,703.63                                                            | \$8,703.63                 | \$4,500.00                                                                       | \$4,500.00                 |                                                                                        |                            | \$12,500.00                                                           | \$12,100.00                | \$13,128.00                                         | \$13,128.00                | \$12,000.00                                                 | \$12,000.00                |
|                                                           | Subtotal                                                                                          |      |              |                                                                | \$4,441,837.90             |                                                                            | \$4,633,135.00             |                                                                       | \$4,778,562.62             |                                                                                  | \$5,070,671.00             |                                                                                        |                            |                                                                       | \$5,428,090.50             |                                                     | \$5,318,401.05             |                                                             | \$6,023,833.90             |
| 44                                                        | Relocate Sewer Cleanout                                                                           | EA   | 10           | \$500.00                                                       | \$5,000.00                 | \$100.00                                                                   | \$1,000.00                 | \$1,320.33                                                            | \$13,203.30                | \$900.00                                                                         | \$9,000.00                 |                                                                                        |                            | \$900.00                                                              | \$400.00                   | \$400.00                                            | \$1,051.00                 | \$415.00                                                    | \$4,150.00                 |
| 45                                                        | Adjust Manhole Lid                                                                                | EA   | 4            | \$700.00                                                       | \$2,800.00                 | \$350.00                                                                   | \$1,400.00                 | \$975.41                                                              | \$3,901.64                 | \$550.00                                                                         | \$2,200.00                 |                                                                                        |                            | \$580.00                                                              | \$2,320.00                 | \$939.00                                            | \$3,756.00                 | \$1,805.00                                                  | \$7,220.00                 |
| 46                                                        | Remove Sidewalk/Driveway                                                                          | LS   | 1            | \$3,000.00                                                     | \$3,000.00                 | \$650.00                                                                   | \$650.00                   | \$2,035.01                                                            | \$2,035.01                 | \$800.00                                                                         | \$800.00                   |                                                                                        |                            | \$6,500.00                                                            | \$6,500.00                 | \$4,200.00                                          | \$12,642.00                | \$3,750.00                                                  | \$5,750.00                 |
| 47                                                        | Remove Sidewalk/Driveways                                                                         | SY   | 1,333        | \$9.00                                                         | \$11,997.00                | \$8.50                                                                     | \$11,330.50                | \$4.97                                                                | \$6,625.01                 | \$12.00                                                                          | \$15,996.00                |                                                                                        |                            | \$7.00                                                                | \$9,331.00                 | \$3.15                                              | \$4,198.95                 | \$9.60                                                      | \$11,463.80                |
| 48                                                        | Preparation for Sidewalk (grade shape incl. 6" cut or fill)                                       | SY   | 4,233        | \$5.50                                                         | \$23,281.50                | \$8.50                                                                     | \$35,980.50                | \$6.18                                                                | \$26,159.94                | \$7.00                                                                           | \$29,631.00                |                                                                                        |                            | \$1.00                                                                | \$4,233.00                 | \$2.50                                              | \$10,582.50                | \$7.00                                                      | \$29,631.00                |
| 49                                                        | Sidewalk, Concrete 8' wide 4" Thick                                                               | SY   | 2,600        | \$48.60                                                        | \$126,360.00               | \$34.25                                                                    | \$89,050.00                | \$31.41                                                               | \$81,666.00                | \$37.00                                                                          | \$96,200.00                |                                                                                        |                            | \$36.00                                                               | \$93,600.00                | \$35.50                                             | \$92,300.00                | \$38.70                                                     | \$100,620.00               |
| 50                                                        | Driveway, Concrete 6" Thick (incl. Ped ADA Ramps)                                                 | SY   | 1,633        | \$60.00                                                        | \$97,980.00                | \$56.00                                                                    | \$91,448.00                | \$48.51                                                               | \$79,216.83                | \$50.00                                                                          | \$81,650.00                |                                                                                        |                            | \$47.00                                                               | \$76,751.00                | \$55.50                                             | \$90,631.50                | \$49.50                                                     | \$89,819.00                |
| 51                                                        | Detachable Warning                                                                                | SF   | 108          | \$24.50                                                        | \$2,646.00                 | \$30.00                                                                    | \$3,240.00                 | \$35.20                                                               | \$3,801.60                 | \$55.00                                                                          | \$5,940.00                 |                                                                                        |                            | \$30.00                                                               | \$3,240.00                 | \$35.00                                             | \$3,780.00                 | \$35.00                                                     | \$3,810.00                 |
| 52                                                        | Handrail, FDOT Index 850                                                                          | LF   | 60           | \$110.00                                                       | \$6,600.00                 | \$100.00                                                                   | \$6,000.00                 | \$91.30                                                               | \$5,478.00                 | \$150.00                                                                         | \$9,000.00                 |                                                                                        |                            | \$135.00                                                              | \$8,100.00                 | \$86.00                                             | \$5,160.00                 | \$215.00                                                    | \$5,700.00                 |
| 53                                                        | Tree Removal                                                                                      |      |              |                                                                |                            |                                                                            |                            |                                                                       |                            |                                                                                  |                            |                                                                                        |                            |                                                                       |                            |                                                     |                            |                                                             |                            |
| 53.01                                                     | 4.1'-6"                                                                                           | EA   | 7            | \$1,500.00                                                     | \$10,500.00                | \$185.00                                                                   | \$1,295.00                 | \$268.90                                                              | \$1,882.30                 | \$500.00                                                                         | \$3,500.00                 |                                                                                        |                            | \$600.00                                                              | \$4,200.00                 | \$335.00                                            | \$2,345.00                 | \$783.00                                                    | \$1,750.00                 |
| 53.02                                                     | 6.1'-12"                                                                                          | EA   | 6            | \$1,800.00                                                     | \$10,800.00                | \$615.00                                                                   | \$3,690.00                 | \$461.81                                                              | \$2,770.86                 | \$800.00                                                                         | \$4,800.00                 |                                                                                        |                            | \$1,100.00                                                            | \$6,600.00                 | \$559.00                                            | \$3,354.00                 | \$867.00                                                    | \$3,650.00                 |
| 53.03                                                     | 12.1'-24" or Cluster Equivalent                                                                   | EA   | 1            | \$3,000.00                                                     | \$3,000.00                 | \$3,700.00                                                                 | \$3,700.00                 | \$1,921.04                                                            | \$1,921.04                 | \$1,500.00                                                                       | \$1,500.00                 |                                                                                        |                            | \$3,420.50                                                            | \$3,420.50                 | \$1,605.00                                          | \$1,605.00                 | \$5,202.00                                                  | \$3,500.00                 |
| 54                                                        | Service, relocate                                                                                 |      |              |                                                                |                            |                                                                            |                            |                                                                       |                            |                                                                                  |                            |                                                                                        |                            |                                                                       |                            |                                                     |                            |                                                             |                            |
| 54.01                                                     | Water, single                                                                                     | EA   | 6            | \$900.00                                                       | \$5,400.00                 | \$900.00                                                                   | \$5,400.00                 | \$2,802.51                                                            | \$16,815.06                | \$1,100.00                                                                       | \$6,600.00                 |                                                                                        |                            | \$1,299.00                                                            | \$7,794.00                 | \$1,265.00                                          | \$7,590.00                 | \$1,782.00                                                  | \$3,500.00                 |
| 54.02                                                     | Water, double                                                                                     | EA   | 8            | \$1,200.00                                                     | \$9,600.00                 | \$1,700.00                                                                 | \$13,600.00                | \$3,582.15                                                            | \$28,657.20                | \$1,500.00                                                                       | \$12,000.00                |                                                                                        |                            | \$1,850.00                                                            | \$14,800.00                | \$1,815.00                                          | \$14,520.00                | \$2,311.00                                                  | \$8,850.00                 |
| 54.03                                                     | Reclaim, double                                                                                   | EA   | 4            | \$1,300.00                                                     | \$5,200.00                 | \$1,700.00                                                                 | \$6,800.00                 | \$3,493.61                                                            | \$13,974.44                | \$1,000.00                                                                       | \$7,600.00                 |                                                                                        |                            | \$1,850.00                                                            | \$17,400.00                | \$1,720.00                                          | \$6,880.00                 | \$2,704.00                                                  | \$17,760.00                |
| 55                                                        | Mailbox, P&I Smile                                                                                | EA   | 5            | \$75.00                                                        | \$375.00                   | \$230.00                                                                   | \$1,150.00                 | \$247.50                                                              | \$1,237.50                 | \$500.00                                                                         | \$2,500.00                 |                                                                                        |                            | \$750.00                                                              | \$3,750.00                 | \$575.00                                            | \$2,575.00                 | \$254.00                                                    | \$8,600.00                 |
|                                                           | Subtotal                                                                                          |      |              |                                                                | \$324,539.50               |                                                                            | \$275,734.00               |                                                                       | \$289,345.73               |                                                                                  | \$288,917.00               |                                                                                        |                            |                                                                       | \$262,319.50               |                                                     | \$255,826.95               |                                                             | \$925.00                   |
| 56                                                        | Mobilization                                                                                      | LS   | 1            | \$470,100.00                                                   | \$470,100.00               | \$537,000.00                                                               | \$537,000.00               | \$312,611.41                                                          | \$312,611.41               | \$600,000.00                                                                     | \$600,000.00               |                                                                                        |                            | \$400,000.00                                                          | \$400,000.00               | \$250,000.00                                        | \$250,000.00               | \$650,000.00                                                | \$650,000.00               |
| 57                                                        | Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up                                                                     | LS   | 1            | \$33,000.00                                                    | \$33,000.00                | \$5,000.00                                                                 | \$5,000.00                 | \$414,517.74                                                          | \$414,517.74               | \$10,000.00                                                                      | \$10,000.00                |                                                                                        |                            | \$24,520.00                                                           | \$24,520.00                | \$616,500.00                                        | \$616,500.00               | \$324,407.00                                                | \$165,000.00               |
|                                                           | Subtotal Base Bid                                                                                 |      |              |                                                                | \$5,272,557.40             |                                                                            | \$5,461,619.00             |                                                                       | \$5,804,937.55             |                                                                                  | \$5,979,588.00             |                                                                                        |                            |                                                                       | \$6,129,930.00             |                                                     | \$6,613,740.00             |                                                             | \$7,121,978.70             |
| 58                                                        | Contract Contingency Work (Used Only w/ 10% OF SUBTOTAL BASE BID)                                 |      |              |                                                                | \$527,255.74               |                                                                            | \$546,161.90               |                                                                       | \$580,493.75               |                                                                                  | \$597,958.80               |                                                                                        |                            |                                                                       | \$612,993.00               |                                                     | \$665,982.62               |                                                             | \$925.00                   |
|                                                           | TOTAL OFFER FOR BID "A" with Contract Contingency - Based on Completion Time of 390 Calendar Days |      |              |                                                                | \$5,799,813.14             |                                                                            | \$6,007,780.90             |                                                                       | \$6,385,431.30             |                                                                                  | \$6,577,546.80             |                                                                                        |                            |                                                                       | \$6,742,923.00             |                                                     | \$7,275,114.00             |                                                             | \$7,934,276.57             |







| Bid Tabulation                                                    |                                                             |      |              |                       |                           |                       |                           |                       |                           | 1                                                              |                           | 2                                                                         |                           | 3                                                                     |                           | 4                                                                                |                           | 5                                                                                      |                           | 6                                                                |                           | 7                                                   |                           | 8                                                           |                           |  |  |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------|------|--------------|-----------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|--|--|
| Force Main 12A Replacement<br>Alternate Bid "A" 390 Calendar Days |                                                             |      |              |                       |                           |                       |                           |                       |                           | Harris-McBumey Co.<br>2120 North US Hwy 301<br>Tampa, FL 33619 |                           | Pospich Contracting, Inc.<br>201 South Apopka Ave.<br>Inverness, FL 34452 |                           | Woodruff & Sons, Inc.<br>6450 31st Street East<br>Bradenton, FL 34203 |                           | Metro Equipment Service, Inc.<br>9425 SW 72 Street, Suite 450<br>Miami, FL 33173 |                           | T B Landmark Construction,<br>Inc. 3101 Sunset Landing Drive<br>Jacksonville, FL 32226 |                           | Westra Construction Corp.<br>1263 12th Ave East Palmto, FL 34221 |                           | Andrew Stenwork LLC<br>Plant Ave<br>Myers, FL 33916 |                           | Killebrew Inc.<br>2830 Winter Lake Rd<br>Lakeland, FL 33803 |                           |  |  |
| BID<br>ITEM<br>NO.                                                | DESCRIPTION                                                 | U/M  | EST.<br>QTY. | UNIT<br>PRICE<br>(\$) | EXTENDED<br>PRICE<br>(\$) | UNIT<br>PRICE<br>(\$) | EXTENDED<br>PRICE<br>(\$) | UNIT<br>PRICE<br>(\$) | EXTENDED<br>PRICE<br>(\$) | UNIT<br>PRICE<br>(\$)                                          | EXTENDED<br>PRICE<br>(\$) | UNIT<br>PRICE<br>(\$)                                                     | EXTENDED<br>PRICE<br>(\$) | UNIT<br>PRICE<br>(\$)                                                 | EXTENDED<br>PRICE<br>(\$) | UNIT<br>PRICE<br>(\$)                                                            | EXTENDED<br>PRICE<br>(\$) | UNIT<br>PRICE<br>(\$)                                                                  | EXTENDED<br>PRICE<br>(\$) | UNIT<br>PRICE<br>(\$)                                            | EXTENDED<br>PRICE<br>(\$) | UNIT<br>PRICE<br>(\$)                               | EXTENDED<br>PRICE<br>(\$) | UNIT<br>PRICE<br>(\$)                                       | EXTENDED<br>PRICE<br>(\$) |  |  |
| 31                                                                | Asphalt Road Restoration (Resurface), 2" S III              | SY   | 15,655       | \$10.90               | \$170,639.50              | \$13.00               | \$203,515.00              | \$11.11               | \$173,927.05              | \$14.00                                                        | \$219,170.00              | \$16.00                                                                   | \$250,480.00              | \$11.30                                                               | \$176,901.50              | \$15.00                                                                          | \$234,825.00              | \$11.35                                                                                | \$177,684.25              |                                                                  |                           |                                                     |                           |                                                             |                           |  |  |
| 32                                                                | Asphalt Road Restoration, (Mill)                            | SY   | 11,138       | \$3.60                | \$40,096.80               | \$4.00                | \$44,552.00               | \$3.63                | \$40,430.94               | \$2.50                                                         | \$27,845.00               | \$4.00                                                                    | \$44,552.00               | \$3.70                                                                | \$41,210.60               | \$4.75                                                                           | \$52,905.50               | \$3.35                                                                                 | \$7,312.30                |                                                                  |                           |                                                     |                           |                                                             |                           |  |  |
| 33                                                                | Asphalt Road Restoration (Overlay), 1.5" S III              | SY   | 11,138       | \$8.90                | \$99,128.20               | \$11.00               | \$122,518.00              | \$9.08                | \$101,133.04              | \$13.00                                                        | \$144,794.00              | \$10.00                                                                   | \$111,380.00              | \$9.20                                                                | \$102,469.60              | \$11.00                                                                          | \$122,518.00              | \$10.00                                                                                | \$111,380.00              |                                                                  |                           |                                                     |                           |                                                             |                           |  |  |
| 34                                                                | Stabilized Sub Base, (12" LBR 60 )                          | SY   | 8,900        | \$8.00                | \$71,200.00               | \$8.00                | \$71,200.00               | \$16.21               | \$144,269.00              | \$9.00                                                         | \$80,140.00               | \$10.00                                                                   | \$89,000.00               | \$11.80                                                               | \$105,020.00              | \$8.20                                                                           | \$72,980.00               | \$15.00                                                                                | \$133,500.00              |                                                                  |                           |                                                     |                           |                                                             |                           |  |  |
| 35                                                                | Concrete Curb & Gutter                                      |      |              |                       |                           |                       |                           |                       |                           |                                                                |                           |                                                                           |                           |                                                                       |                           |                                                                                  |                           |                                                                                        |                           |                                                                  |                           |                                                     |                           |                                                             |                           |  |  |
| 35.01                                                             | Miami                                                       | LF   | 480          | \$19.45               | \$9,336.00                | \$26.00               | \$12,480.00               | \$26.16               | \$12,556.80               | \$20.00                                                        | \$9,600.00                | \$26.00                                                                   | \$12,480.00               | \$27.50                                                               | \$13,200.00               | \$33.60                                                                          | \$16,128.00               | \$43.00                                                                                | \$20,640.00               |                                                                  |                           |                                                     |                           |                                                             |                           |  |  |
| 35.02                                                             | Type AB                                                     | LF   | 2,089        | \$21.60               | \$45,122.40               | \$29.00               | \$60,810.00               | \$24.35               | \$50,867.15               | \$18.00                                                        | \$37,602.00               | \$29.00                                                                   | \$60,810.00               | \$28.75                                                               | \$60,058.75               | \$28.30                                                                          | \$59,118.70               | \$36.00                                                                                | \$75,204.00               |                                                                  |                           |                                                     |                           |                                                             |                           |  |  |
| 36                                                                | Remove Curb & Gutter                                        | SY   | 2,569        | \$3.50                | \$9,011.50                | \$5.00                | \$12,845.00               | \$1.88                | \$4,829.72                | \$2.00                                                         | \$5,138.00                | \$7.00                                                                    | \$17,983.00               | \$9.50                                                                | \$24,405.50               | \$7.80                                                                           | \$20,038.70               | \$1.80                                                                                 | \$4,624.20                |                                                                  |                           |                                                     |                           |                                                             |                           |  |  |
| 37                                                                | Driveway Restoration Shell 6" Thick                         | SY   | 300          | \$10.00               | \$3,000.00                | \$30.00               | \$9,000.00                | \$15.51               | \$4,653.00                | \$15.00                                                        | \$4,500.00                | \$10.00                                                                   | \$3,000.00                | \$20.60                                                               | \$6,180.00                | \$15.50                                                                          | \$4,650.00                | \$21.00                                                                                | \$6,300.00                |                                                                  |                           |                                                     |                           |                                                             |                           |  |  |
| 38                                                                | Traffic Control, Signing & Barricades to FDOT Stds.         | Days | 350          | \$700.00              | \$245,000.00              | \$100.00              | \$35,000.00               | \$235.80              | \$82,530.00               | \$200.00                                                       | \$70,000.00               | \$435.00                                                                  | \$152,250.00              | \$725.00                                                              | \$253,750.00              | \$706.00                                                                         | \$247,100.00              | \$1,150.00                                                                             | \$402,500.00              |                                                                  |                           |                                                     |                           |                                                             |                           |  |  |
| 39                                                                | Thermoplastic Striping                                      |      |              |                       |                           |                       |                           |                       |                           |                                                                |                           |                                                                           |                           |                                                                       |                           |                                                                                  |                           |                                                                                        |                           |                                                                  |                           |                                                     |                           |                                                             |                           |  |  |
| 39.01                                                             | Sid - White Skip 6" (10'-30')                               | GM   | 0.5          | \$2,450.00            | \$1,225.00                | \$2,400.00            | \$1,200.00                | \$2,904.02            | \$1,452.01                | \$5,000.00                                                     | \$2,500.00                | \$1,800.00                                                                | \$900.00                  | \$2,950.00                                                            | \$1,475.00                | \$1,670.00                                                                       | \$835.00                  | \$7,330.00                                                                             | \$3,665.00                |                                                                  |                           |                                                     |                           |                                                             |                           |  |  |
| 39.02                                                             | Sid - White Solid 6"                                        | NM   | 0.5          | \$7,130.00            | \$3,565.00                | \$4,800.00            | \$2,400.00                | \$7,260.04            | \$3,630.02                | \$5,000.00                                                     | \$2,500.00                | \$6,000.00                                                                | \$3,000.00                | \$7,380.00                                                            | \$3,690.00                | \$6,680.00                                                                       | \$3,340.00                | \$9,827.00                                                                             | \$4,913.50                |                                                                  |                           |                                                     |                           |                                                             |                           |  |  |
| 39.03                                                             | Sid - Yellow Solid 6"                                       | NM   | 3.0          | \$7,130.00            | \$21,390.00               | \$4,800.00            | \$14,400.00               | \$7,260.04            | \$21,780.12               | \$5,000.00                                                     | \$15,000.00               | \$6,000.00                                                                | \$18,000.00               | \$7,379.00                                                            | \$22,137.00               | \$6,680.00                                                                       | \$20,040.00               | \$8,336.00                                                                             | \$25,008.00               |                                                                  |                           |                                                     |                           |                                                             |                           |  |  |
| 40                                                                | Thermoplastic Markings and RPM's                            | LS   | 1            | \$20,800.00           | \$20,800.00               | \$14,000.00           | \$14,000.00               | \$21,168.52           | \$21,168.52               | \$2,000.00                                                     | \$2,000.00                | \$7,500.00                                                                | \$7,500.00                | \$21,500.00                                                           | \$21,500.00               | \$19,394.00                                                                      | \$19,394.00               | \$3,500.00                                                                             | \$7,500.00                |                                                                  |                           |                                                     |                           |                                                             |                           |  |  |
| 41                                                                | Remove & Replace Chain Link Fence                           | LF   | 78           | \$75.00               | \$5,850.00                | \$30.00               | \$2,340.00                | \$25.30               | \$1,973.40                | \$60.00                                                        | \$4,680.00                | \$45.00                                                                   | \$3,510.00                | \$23.90                                                               | \$1,864.20                | \$63.00                                                                          | \$4,914.00                | \$325.00                                                                               | \$7,550.00                |                                                                  |                           |                                                     |                           |                                                             |                           |  |  |
| 42                                                                | Miscellaneous Concrete, 3000 psi                            | CY   | 60           | \$810.00              | \$48,600.00               | \$775.00              | \$46,500.00               | \$410.10              | \$24,606.00               | \$200.00                                                       | \$12,000.00               | \$300.00                                                                  | \$18,000.00               | \$510.00                                                              | \$30,600.00               | \$417.00                                                                         | \$25,020.00               | \$136.00                                                                               | \$8,160.00                |                                                                  |                           |                                                     |                           |                                                             |                           |  |  |
| 43                                                                | Deadman Thrust Blocks                                       |      |              |                       |                           |                       |                           |                       |                           |                                                                |                           |                                                                           |                           |                                                                       |                           |                                                                                  |                           |                                                                                        |                           |                                                                  |                           |                                                     |                           |                                                             |                           |  |  |
| 43.01                                                             | 20"                                                         | EA   | 4            | \$3,000.00            | \$12,000.00               | \$5,150.00            | \$20,600.00               | \$6,518.71            | \$26,074.84               | \$3,500.00                                                     | \$14,000.00               | \$6,000.00                                                                | \$24,000.00               | \$11,000.00                                                           | \$44,000.00               | \$11,510.00                                                                      | \$46,040.00               | \$10,000.00                                                                            | \$40,000.00               |                                                                  |                           |                                                     |                           |                                                             |                           |  |  |
| 43.02                                                             | 30"                                                         | EA   | 1            | \$5,000.00            | \$5,000.00                | \$6,700.00            | \$6,700.00                | \$8,703.63            | \$8,703.63                | \$4,500.00                                                     | \$12,500.00               | \$12,500.00                                                               | \$12,500.00               | \$12,100.00                                                           | \$12,100.00               | \$13,128.00                                                                      | \$13,128.00               | \$12,000.00                                                                            | \$12,000.00               |                                                                  |                           |                                                     |                           |                                                             |                           |  |  |
|                                                                   | Subtotal                                                    |      |              |                       | \$4,441,837.90            |                       | \$4,633,135.00            |                       | \$4,778,562.61            |                                                                | \$5,070,471.00            |                                                                           | \$5,428,090.50            |                                                                       | \$5,481,200.05            |                                                                                  | \$5,318,401.05            |                                                                                        | \$6,073,833.90            |                                                                  |                           |                                                     |                           |                                                             |                           |  |  |
| SIDEWALK PAY ITEMS                                                |                                                             |      |              |                       |                           |                       |                           |                       |                           |                                                                |                           |                                                                           |                           |                                                                       |                           |                                                                                  |                           |                                                                                        |                           |                                                                  |                           |                                                     |                           |                                                             |                           |  |  |
| 44                                                                | Relocate Sewer Cleanout                                     | EA   | 10           | \$500.00              | \$5,000.00                | \$100.00              | \$1,000.00                | \$1,320.33            | \$13,203.30               | \$900.00                                                       | \$9,000.00                | \$900.00                                                                  | \$9,000.00                | \$400.00                                                              | \$4,000.00                | \$1,051.00                                                                       | \$10,510.00               | \$415.00                                                                               | \$4,150.00                |                                                                  |                           |                                                     |                           |                                                             |                           |  |  |
| 45                                                                | Adjust Manhole Lid                                          | EA   | 4            | \$700.00              | \$2,800.00                | \$350.00              | \$1,400.00                | \$975.41              | \$3,901.64                | \$550.00                                                       | \$2,200.00                | \$900.00                                                                  | \$3,600.00                | \$580.00                                                              | \$2,320.00                | \$939.00                                                                         | \$3,756.00                | \$1,805.00                                                                             | \$7,220.00                |                                                                  |                           |                                                     |                           |                                                             |                           |  |  |
| 46                                                                | Flume Sidewalk, FDOT Index 282 Modified                     | LS   | 1            | \$3,000.00            | \$3,000.00                | \$650.00              | \$650.00                  | \$2,035.01            | \$2,035.01                | \$800.00                                                       | \$800.00                  | \$6,500.00                                                                | \$6,500.00                | \$4,200.00                                                            | \$4,200.00                | \$12,642.00                                                                      | \$12,642.00               | \$5,750.00                                                                             | \$5,750.00                |                                                                  |                           |                                                     |                           |                                                             |                           |  |  |
| 47                                                                | Remove Sidewalk/Driveways                                   | SY   | 1,333        | \$9.00                | \$11,997.00               | \$8.50                | \$11,330.50               | \$4.97                | \$6,625.01                | \$12.00                                                        | \$15,996.00               | \$7.00                                                                    | \$9,331.00                | \$3.15                                                                | \$4,198.95                | \$9.00                                                                           | \$11,997.00               | \$8.60                                                                                 | \$11,463.80               |                                                                  |                           |                                                     |                           |                                                             |                           |  |  |
| 48                                                                | Preparation for Sidewalk (grade shape incl. 6" cut or fill) | SY   | 4,233        | \$5.50                | \$23,281.50               | \$8.50                | \$35,980.50               | \$6.18                | \$26,159.94               | \$7.00                                                         | \$29,631.00               | \$1.00                                                                    | \$4,233.00                | \$2.50                                                                | \$10,582.50               | \$4.20                                                                           | \$17,778.60               | \$7.00                                                                                 | \$29,631.00               |                                                                  |                           |                                                     |                           |                                                             |                           |  |  |
| 49                                                                | Sidewalk, Concrete 8" wide 4" Thick                         | SY   | 2,600        | \$48.60               | \$126,360.00              | \$34.25               | \$89,050.00               | \$31.41               | \$81,666.00               | \$37.00                                                        | \$96,200.00               | \$36.00                                                                   | \$93,600.00               | \$35.50                                                               | \$92,300.00               | \$38.70                                                                          | \$100,620.00              | \$46.00                                                                                | \$119,600.00              |                                                                  |                           |                                                     |                           |                                                             |                           |  |  |
| 50                                                                | Driveway, Concrete 6" Thick (incl. Ped. ADA Ramps)          | SY   | 1,633        | \$60.00               | \$97,980.00               | \$56.00               | \$91,448.00               | \$48.51               | \$79,216.83               | \$50.00                                                        | \$81,650.00               | \$47.00                                                                   | \$76,751.00               | \$55.50                                                               | \$90,631.50               | \$49.50                                                                          | \$80,833.50               | \$55.00                                                                                | \$89,815.00               |                                                                  |                           |                                                     |                           |                                                             |                           |  |  |
| 51                                                                | Detectable Warnings                                         | SF   | 108          | \$24.50               | \$2,646.00                | \$30.00               | \$3,240.00                | \$35.20               | \$3,801.60                | \$55.00                                                        | \$5,940.00                | \$30.00                                                                   | \$3,240.00                | \$35.00                                                               | \$3,780.00                | \$54.00                                                                          | \$5,832.00                | \$35.00                                                                                | \$3,780.00                |                                                                  |                           |                                                     |                           |                                                             |                           |  |  |
| 52                                                                | Handrail, FDOT Index 850                                    | LF   | 60           | \$110.00              | \$6,600.00                | \$100.00              | \$6,000.00                | \$91.30               | \$5,478.00                | \$150.00                                                       | \$8,700.00                | \$135.00                                                                  | \$8,100.00                | \$86.00                                                               | \$5,160.00                | \$215.00                                                                         | \$12,900.00               | \$95.00                                                                                | \$5,700.00                |                                                                  |                           |                                                     |                           |                                                             |                           |  |  |
| 53                                                                | Tree Removal                                                |      |              |                       |                           |                       |                           |                       |                           |                                                                |                           |                                                                           |                           |                                                                       |                           |                                                                                  |                           |                                                                                        |                           |                                                                  |                           |                                                     |                           |                                                             |                           |  |  |
| 53.01                                                             | 4.1"-6"                                                     | EA   | 7            | \$1,500.00            | \$10,500.00               | \$185.00              | \$1,295.00                | \$268.90              | \$1,882.30                | \$500.00                                                       | \$3,500.00                | \$600.00                                                                  | \$4,200.00                | \$335.00                                                              | \$2,345.00                | \$783.00                                                                         | \$5,481.00                | \$250.00                                                                               | \$1,750.00                |                                                                  |                           |                                                     |                           |                                                             |                           |  |  |
| 53.02                                                             | 6.1"-12"                                                    | EA   | 6            | \$1,800.00            | \$10,800.00               | \$615.00              | \$3,690.00                | \$461.81              | \$2,770.86                | \$800.00                                                       | \$4,800.00                | \$1,100.00                                                                | \$6,600.00                | \$59.00                                                               | \$354.00                  | \$867.00                                                                         | \$5,202.00                | \$650.00                                                                               | \$3,900.00                |                                                                  |                           |                                                     |                           |                                                             |                           |  |  |
| 53.03                                                             | 12.1"-24" or Cluster Equivalent                             | EA   | 1            | \$3,000.00            | \$3,000.00                | \$3,700.00            | \$3,700.00                | \$1,921.04            | \$1,921.04                | \$1,500.00                                                     | \$1,500.00                | \$3,420.50                                                                | \$3,420.50                | \$3,300.00                                                            | \$3,300.00                | \$1,605.00                                                                       | \$1,605.00                | \$3,500.00                                                                             | \$3,500.00                |                                                                  |                           |                                                     |                           |                                                             |                           |  |  |
| 54                                                                | Service, relocate                                           |      |              |                       |                           |                       |                           |                       |                           |                                                                |                           |                                                                           |                           |                                                                       |                           |                                                                                  |                           |                                                                                        |                           |                                                                  |                           |                                                     |                           |                                                             |                           |  |  |
| 54.01                                                             | Water, single                                               | EA   | 6            | \$900.00              | \$5,400.00                | \$900.00              | \$5,400.00                | \$2,802.51            | \$16,815.06               | \$1,100.00                                                     | \$6,600.00                | \$1,299.00                                                                | \$7,794.00                | \$1,265.00                                                            | \$7,590.00                | \$1,782.00                                                                       | \$10,692.00               | \$1,475.00                                                                             | \$8,850.00                |                                                                  |                           |                                                     |                           |                                                             |                           |  |  |
| 54.02                                                             | Water, double                                               | EA   | 8            | \$1,200.00            | \$9,600.00                | \$1,700.00            | \$13,600.00               | \$3,582.15            | \$28,657.20               | \$1,500.00                                                     | \$12,000.00               | \$1,850.00                                                                | \$14,800.00               | \$1,815.00                                                            | \$14,520.00               | \$2,311.00                                                                       | \$18,488.00               | \$2,220.00                                                                             | \$17,760.00               |                                                                  |                           |                                                     |                           |                                                             |                           |  |  |
| 54.03                                                             | Reclaim, double                                             | EA   | 4            | \$1,300.00            | \$5,200.00                | \$1,700.00            | \$6,800.00                | \$3,493.61            | \$13,974.44               | \$1,500.00                                                     | \$7,500.00                | \$1,850.00                                                                | \$14,800.00               | \$1,720.00                                                            | \$14,560.00               | \$2,704.00                                                                       | \$10,816.00               | \$2,150.00                                                                             | \$8,600.00                |                                                                  |                           |                                                     |                           |                                                             |                           |  |  |
| 55                                                                | Mailbox, F&I Single                                         | EA   | 5            | \$75.00               | \$375.00                  | \$230.00              | \$1,150.00                | \$247.50              | \$1,237.50                | \$500.00                                                       | \$2,500.00                | \$750.00                                                                  | \$3,750.00                | \$115.00                                                              | \$1,150.00                | \$254.00                                                                         | \$1,270.00                | \$185.00                                                                               | \$925.00                  |                                                                  |                           |                                                     |                           |                                                             |                           |  |  |
|                                                                   | Subtotal                                                    |      |              |                       | \$324,539.50              |                       | \$275,734.00              |                       | \$289,345.73              |                                                                | \$288,917.00              |                                                                           | \$262,319.50              |                                                                       | \$252,826.95              |                                                                                  | \$310,423.10              |                                                                                        | \$322,394.80              |                                                                  |                           |                                                     |                           |                                                             |                           |  |  |
| 56                                                                | Mobilization                                                | LS   | 1            | \$470,100.00          | \$470,100.00              | \$537,000.00          | \$537,000.00              | \$312,873.47          | \$312,873.47              | \$600,000.00                                                   | \$600,000.00              | \$400,000.00                                                              | \$400,000.00              | \$250,000.00                                                          | \$250,000.00              | \$649,355.00                                                                     | \$649,355.00              | \$650,000.00                                                                           | \$650,000.00              |                                                                  |                           |                                                     |                           |                                                             |                           |  |  |
| 57                                                                | Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up                               | LS   | 1            | \$33,000.00           | \$33,000.00               | \$5,000.00            | \$5,000.00                | \$414,646.06          | \$414,646.06              | \$10,000.00                                                    | \$10,000.00               | \$24,520.00                                                               | \$24,520.00               | \$616,500.00                                                          | \$616,500.00              | \$324,407.00                                                                     | \$324,407.00              | \$165,000.00                                                                           | \$165,000.00              |                                                                  |                           |                                                     |                           |                                                             |                           |  |  |

| Bid Tabulation                      |                                                                                                                      |     |                                | 1                                                               |                           | 2                                                                           |                           | 3                                                                     |                           | 4                                                                                |                           | 5                                                                                      |                           | 6                                                                     |                           | 7                                                                |                           | 8                                                         |                           |
|-------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|
| Force Main 12A Replacement          |                                                                                                                      |     |                                | Harris-McBurney Co.<br>2120 North US Hwy 301<br>Tampa, FL 33619 |                           | Pospisich Contracting, Inc.<br>201 South Apopka Ave.<br>Inverness, FL 34452 |                           | Woodruff & Sons, Inc.<br>6450 31st Street East<br>Bradenton, FL 34203 |                           | Metro Equipment Service, Inc.<br>9425 SW 72 Street, Suite 150<br>Miami, FL 33173 |                           | T B Landmark Construction,<br>Inc. 3101 Sunset Landing Drive<br>Jacksonville, FL 32226 |                           | Westco Construction Corp.<br>1263 12th Ave East Palmetto,<br>FL 34221 |                           | Andrew Sitework LLC. 2511<br>Fort<br>Plam Ave<br>Myers, FL 33916 |                           | Kilbrew Inc.<br>2830 Winter Lake Rd<br>Lakeland, FL 33803 |                           |
| Alternate Bid "A" 390 Calendar Days |                                                                                                                      |     |                                |                                                                 |                           |                                                                             |                           |                                                                       |                           |                                                                                  |                           |                                                                                        |                           |                                                                       |                           |                                                                  |                           |                                                           |                           |
| BID<br>ITEM<br>NO.                  | DESCRIPTION                                                                                                          | U/M | EST.<br>QTY.                   | UNIT<br>PRICE<br>(\$)                                           | EXTENDED<br>PRICE<br>(\$) | UNIT<br>PRICE<br>(\$)                                                       | EXTENDED<br>PRICE<br>(\$) | UNIT<br>PRICE<br>(\$)                                                 | EXTENDED<br>PRICE<br>(\$) | UNIT<br>PRICE<br>(\$)                                                            | EXTENDED<br>PRICE<br>(\$) | UNIT<br>PRICE<br>(\$)                                                                  | EXTENDED<br>PRICE<br>(\$) | UNIT<br>PRICE<br>(\$)                                                 | EXTENDED<br>PRICE<br>(\$) | UNIT<br>PRICE<br>(\$)                                            | EXTENDED<br>PRICE<br>(\$) | UNIT<br>PRICE<br>(\$)                                     | EXTENDED<br>PRICE<br>(\$) |
| 58                                  | Contract Contingency Work (Used Only w/<br>County Approval)                                                          |     | 10% OF<br>SUBTOTAL<br>BASE BID |                                                                 | \$529,663.94              |                                                                             | \$549,138.90              |                                                                       | \$583,062.81              |                                                                                  | \$609,958.80              |                                                                                        | \$616,486.20              |                                                                       | \$663,633.70              |                                                                  | \$673,679.22              |                                                           | \$720,222.87              |
|                                     | TOTAL OFFER FOR ALTERNATE<br>BID "A" with Contract Contingency -<br>Based on Completion Time of 390<br>Calendar Days |     |                                |                                                                 | \$5,826,303.34            |                                                                             | \$6,040,527.90            |                                                                       | \$6,413,690.87            |                                                                                  | \$6,709,546.80            |                                                                                        | \$6,781,348.20            |                                                                       | \$7,299,992.70            |                                                                  | \$7,410,471.37            |                                                           | \$7,922,451.57            |

| Bid Tabulation                                            |                                                                        |     |              |               |              |               |  |               |                | 1                                                               |          | 2                                                                          |                | 3                                                                     |            | 4                                                                                |                | 5                                                                                      |            | 6                                                                  |                | 7                                                 |  | 8                                                           |              |               |              |
|-----------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----|--------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|--|---------------|----------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|----------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|---------------------------------------------------|--|-------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|
| Force Main IZA Replacement<br>Bid "B" - 490 Calendar Days |                                                                        |     |              |               |              |               |  |               |                | Harris-McBurney Co.<br>2120 North US Hwy 301<br>Tampa, FL 33619 |          | Pospiech Contracting, Inc.<br>201 South Apopka Ave.<br>Inverness, FL 34452 |                | Woodruff & Sons, Inc.<br>6450 31st Street East<br>Bradenton, FL 34203 |            | Metro Equipment Service, Inc.<br>9425 SW 72 Street, Suite 150<br>Miami, FL 33173 |                | T B Landmark Construction,<br>Inc. 3101 Sunset Landing Drive<br>Jacksonville, FL 32226 |            | Westra Construction Corp.<br>1263 12th Ave East Palmetto, FL 34221 |                | Andrew Stework LLC<br>Palm Ave<br>Myers, FL 33916 |  | Killebrew Inc.<br>2830 Winter Lake Rd<br>Lakeland, FL 33803 |              |               |              |
| BID<br>ITEM<br>NO.                                        | DESCRIPTION                                                            | U/M | EST.<br>QTY. | UNIT          |              | EXTENDED      |  | UNIT          |                | EXTENDED                                                        |          | UNIT                                                                       |                | EXTENDED                                                              |            | UNIT                                                                             |                | EXTENDED                                                                               |            | UNIT                                                               |                | EXTENDED                                          |  | UNIT                                                        |              | EXTENDED      |              |
|                                                           |                                                                        |     |              | PRICE<br>(\$) |              | PRICE<br>(\$) |  | PRICE<br>(\$) |                | PRICE<br>(\$)                                                   |          | PRICE<br>(\$)                                                              |                | PRICE<br>(\$)                                                         |            | PRICE<br>(\$)                                                                    |                | PRICE<br>(\$)                                                                          |            | PRICE<br>(\$)                                                      |                | PRICE<br>(\$)                                     |  | PRICE<br>(\$)                                               |              | PRICE<br>(\$) |              |
| SIGNALIZATION PAY ITEMS                                   |                                                                        |     |              |               |              |               |  |               |                |                                                                 |          |                                                                            |                |                                                                       |            |                                                                                  |                |                                                                                        |            |                                                                    |                |                                                   |  |                                                             |              |               |              |
| 660-2-106                                                 | Loop Assembly (r&l), Type F, 6x40"                                     | AS  | 5            | 616.00        | \$3,080.00   | \$3,080.00    |  | 2,150.00      | \$10,750.00    | \$21,500.00                                                     |          | 1,980.01                                                                   | \$9,900.05     | \$9,900.05                                                            |            | 2,000.00                                                                         | \$10,000.00    | \$20,000.00                                                                            |            | 2,800.00                                                           | \$14,000.00    | \$114,000.00                                      |  |                                                             |              |               |              |
| UTILITY PAY ITEMS                                         |                                                                        |     |              |               |              |               |  |               |                |                                                                 |          |                                                                            |                |                                                                       |            |                                                                                  |                |                                                                                        |            |                                                                    |                |                                                   |  |                                                             |              |               |              |
| 1                                                         | Cleaning and Grubbing                                                  | AC  | 4.2          | \$6,200.00    | \$26,040.00  | \$26,040.00   |  | \$8,150.00    | \$34,230.00    |                                                                 | \$199.40 | \$837.48                                                                   | \$837.48       |                                                                       | \$1,000.00 | \$4,200.00                                                                       | \$4,200.00     |                                                                                        | \$3,300.00 | \$14,700.00                                                        | \$14,700.00    |                                                   |  |                                                             |              |               |              |
| 2.01                                                      | 6"                                                                     | LF  | 40           | \$175.00      | \$7,000.00   | \$7,000.00    |  | \$50.00       | \$2,000.00     | \$2,000.00                                                      |          | \$334.09                                                                   | \$13,363.60    | \$13,363.60                                                           |            | \$80.00                                                                          | \$3,200.00     | \$3,200.00                                                                             |            | \$90.00                                                            | \$3,600.00     | \$3,600.00                                        |  | \$156.00                                                    | \$6,240.00   | \$80.00       | \$3,200.00   |
| 2.02                                                      | 8"                                                                     | LF  | 75           | \$185.00      | \$13,875.00  | \$13,875.00   |  | \$60.00       | \$4,500.00     | \$4,500.00                                                      |          | \$292.45                                                                   | \$21,933.75    | \$21,933.75                                                           |            | \$100.00                                                                         | \$7,500.00     | \$7,500.00                                                                             |            | \$90.00                                                            | \$6,750.00     | \$6,750.00                                        |  | \$77.00                                                     | \$5,775.00   | \$87.00       | \$6,525.00   |
| 2.03                                                      | 16"                                                                    | LF  | 65           | \$250.00      | \$16,250.00  | \$16,250.00   |  | \$130.00      | \$8,450.00     | \$8,450.00                                                      |          | \$565.57                                                                   | \$36,762.05    | \$36,762.05                                                           |            | \$200.00                                                                         | \$13,000.00    | \$13,000.00                                                                            |            | \$140.00                                                           | \$9,100.00     | \$9,100.00                                        |  | \$181.00                                                    | \$11,765.00  | \$135.00      | \$8,775.00   |
| Ductile Iron Fittings, Waterline                          |                                                                        |     |              |               |              |               |  |               |                |                                                                 |          |                                                                            |                |                                                                       |            |                                                                                  |                |                                                                                        |            |                                                                    |                |                                                   |  |                                                             |              |               |              |
| 3.01                                                      | 6" 45° Bend                                                            | EA  | 2            | \$415.00      | \$830.00     | \$830.00      |  | \$300.00      | \$600.00       | \$600.00                                                        |          | \$107.74                                                                   | \$215.48       | \$215.48                                                              |            | \$400.00                                                                         | \$800.00       | \$800.00                                                                               |            | \$700.00                                                           | \$1,400.00     | \$1,400.00                                        |  | \$590.00                                                    | \$1,180.00   | \$1,175.00    | \$2,350.00   |
| 3.02                                                      | 8" 11.25° Bend                                                         | EA  | 2            | \$455.00      | \$910.00     | \$910.00      |  | \$350.00      | \$700.00       | \$700.00                                                        |          | \$119.96                                                                   | \$239.92       | \$239.92                                                              |            | \$100.00                                                                         | \$200.00       | \$200.00                                                                               |            | \$335.00                                                           | \$670.00       | \$670.00                                          |  | \$576.00                                                    | \$1,152.00   | \$1,275.00    | \$2,550.00   |
| 3.03                                                      | 8" 45° Bend                                                            | EA  | 8            | \$460.00      | \$3,680.00   | \$3,680.00    |  | \$350.00      | \$2,800.00     | \$2,800.00                                                      |          | \$126.36                                                                   | \$1,010.88     | \$1,010.88                                                            |            | \$200.00                                                                         | \$1,600.00     | \$1,600.00                                                                             |            | \$340.00                                                           | \$2,720.00     | \$2,720.00                                        |  | \$576.00                                                    | \$4,608.00   | \$1,275.00    | \$10,200.00  |
| 3.04                                                      | 16" 45° Bend                                                           | EA  | 2            | \$715.00      | \$1,430.00   | \$1,430.00    |  | \$600.00      | \$1,200.00     | \$1,200.00                                                      |          | \$451.28                                                                   | \$902.56       | \$902.56                                                              |            | \$1,000.00                                                                       | \$2,000.00     | \$2,000.00                                                                             |            | \$2,500.00                                                         | \$5,000.00     | \$5,000.00                                        |  | \$2,400.00                                                  | \$4,800.00   | \$1,675.00    | \$3,350.00   |
| 3.05                                                      | 16"x8" Tee                                                             | EA  | 1            | \$870.00      | \$870.00     | \$870.00      |  | \$800.00      | \$800.00       | \$800.00                                                        |          | \$729.99                                                                   | \$729.99       | \$729.99                                                              |            | \$700.00                                                                         | \$700.00       | \$700.00                                                                               |            | \$3,300.00                                                         | \$6,600.00     | \$6,600.00                                        |  | \$1,704.00                                                  | \$1,704.00   | \$1,675.00    | \$1,675.00   |
| 4                                                         | 16" Sleeve Coupling, Romac                                             | EA  | 6            | \$1,150.00    | \$6,900.00   | \$6,900.00    |  | \$1,700.00    | \$7,200.00     | \$7,200.00                                                      |          | \$2,002.54                                                                 | \$12,015.24    | \$12,015.24                                                           |            | \$2,500.00                                                                       | \$15,000.00    | \$15,000.00                                                                            |            | \$2,550.00                                                         | \$12,750.00    | \$12,750.00                                       |  | \$3,888.00                                                  | \$23,328.00  | \$1,675.00    | \$10,050.00  |
| 5                                                         | Tapping Sleeve incl. Valve, 16"x6"                                     | EA  | 1            | \$6,120.00    | \$6,120.00   | \$6,120.00    |  | \$4,100.00    | \$4,100.00     | \$4,100.00                                                      |          | \$14,760.22                                                                | \$14,760.22    | \$14,760.22                                                           |            | \$6,000.00                                                                       | \$6,000.00     | \$6,000.00                                                                             |            | \$7,850.00                                                         | \$7,850.00     | \$7,850.00                                        |  | \$8,105.00                                                  | \$8,105.00   | \$4,600.00    | \$4,600.00   |
| 6                                                         | New Services, complete                                                 |     |              |               |              |               |  |               |                |                                                                 |          |                                                                            |                |                                                                       |            |                                                                                  |                |                                                                                        |            |                                                                    |                |                                                   |  |                                                             |              |               |              |
| 6.01                                                      | Water, single                                                          | EA  | 4            | \$2,100.00    | \$8,400.00   | \$8,400.00    |  | \$900.00      | \$3,600.00     | \$3,600.00                                                      |          | \$2,617.62                                                                 | \$10,470.48    | \$10,470.48                                                           |            | \$900.00                                                                         | \$3,600.00     | \$3,600.00                                                                             |            | \$1,235.00                                                         | \$4,940.00     | \$4,940.00                                        |  | \$2,031.00                                                  | \$8,124.00   | \$1,700.00    | \$6,800.00   |
| 6.02                                                      | Water, double                                                          | EA  | 14           | \$2,300.00    | \$32,200.00  | \$32,200.00   |  | \$1,500.00    | \$21,000.00    | \$21,000.00                                                     |          | \$3,014.21                                                                 | \$42,198.94    | \$42,198.94                                                           |            | \$1,200.00                                                                       | \$12,000.00    | \$12,000.00                                                                            |            | \$1,850.00                                                         | \$25,900.00    | \$25,900.00                                       |  | \$2,713.00                                                  | \$37,982.00  | \$2,000.00    | \$28,000.00  |
| 6.03                                                      | Reclaim, single                                                        | EA  | 6            | \$2,300.00    | \$13,800.00  | \$13,800.00   |  | \$850.00      | \$5,100.00     | \$5,100.00                                                      |          | \$2,607.20                                                                 | \$15,643.20    | \$15,643.20                                                           |            | \$900.00                                                                         | \$3,600.00     | \$3,600.00                                                                             |            | \$1,285.00                                                         | \$7,710.00     | \$7,710.00                                        |  | \$2,175.00                                                  | \$13,050.00  | \$1,600.00    | \$9,600.00   |
| 6.04                                                      | Reclaim, double                                                        | EA  | 12           | \$2,300.00    | \$27,600.00  | \$27,600.00   |  | \$1,500.00    | \$18,000.00    | \$18,000.00                                                     |          | \$3,272.10                                                                 | \$39,265.20    | \$39,265.20                                                           |            | \$1,000.00                                                                       | \$12,000.00    | \$12,000.00                                                                            |            | \$2,330.00                                                         | \$27,960.00    | \$27,960.00                                       |  | \$2,856.00                                                  | \$34,272.00  | \$2,100.00    | \$25,200.00  |
| 7                                                         | Reduced Pressure Backflow Prevention Assembly w/ Pressure Relief Valve | EA  | 9            | 700.00        | \$6,300.00   | \$6,300.00    |  | \$50.00       | \$450.00       | \$450.00                                                        |          | \$1,816.48                                                                 | \$16,348.32    | \$16,348.32                                                           |            | 700.00                                                                           | \$6,300.00     | \$6,300.00                                                                             |            | \$2,560.00                                                         | \$23,040.00    | \$23,040.00                                       |  | \$1,499.00                                                  | \$13,491.00  | 2,900.00      | \$26,100.00  |
| 8                                                         | Vacuum Breakers                                                        | EA  | 18           | \$1,100.00    | \$19,800.00  | \$19,800.00   |  | 100.00        | \$1,800.00     | \$1,800.00                                                      |          | \$3.71                                                                     | \$1,146.78     | \$1,146.78                                                            |            | 130.00                                                                           | \$2,340.00     | \$2,340.00                                                                             |            | \$25.00                                                            | \$450.00       | \$450.00                                          |  | \$253.00                                                    | \$4,554.00   | 625.00        | \$11,250.00  |
| 9                                                         | DIP (CL 350) (Direct Bur), Force Main                                  | LF  | 1,145        | \$250.00      | \$286,250.00 | \$286,250.00  |  | \$197.00      | \$225,565.00   | \$225,565.00                                                    |          | \$150.83                                                                   | \$172,700.35   | \$172,700.35                                                          |            | \$270.00                                                                         | \$309,150.00   | \$309,150.00                                                                           |            | \$286.250.00                                                       | \$329,625.00   | \$329,625.00                                      |  | \$209.00                                                    | \$239,305.00 | \$255.00      | \$291,975.00 |
| 9.01                                                      | 20" Flex Ring Joint, RJ                                                | LF  | 12           | \$300.00      | \$3,600.00   | \$3,600.00    |  | \$250.00      | \$3,000.00     | \$3,000.00                                                      |          | \$342.11                                                                   | \$4,105.32     | \$4,105.32                                                            |            | \$400.00                                                                         | \$4,000.00     | \$4,000.00                                                                             |            | \$333.00                                                           | \$3,996.00     | \$3,996.00                                        |  | \$452.00                                                    | \$5,424.00   | \$670.00      | \$8,040.00   |
| 9.02                                                      | 24"                                                                    | LF  | 1            | \$15,700.00   | \$15,700.00  | \$15,700.00   |  | \$22,000.00   | \$22,000.00    | \$22,000.00                                                     |          | \$124,828.03                                                               | \$124,828.03   | \$124,828.03                                                          |            | \$40,000.00                                                                      | \$40,000.00    | \$40,000.00                                                                            |            | \$67,500.00                                                        | \$67,500.00    | \$67,500.00                                       |  | \$59,813.00                                                 | \$55,700.00  |               | \$55,700.00  |
| 10                                                        | 20" DIP (CL 350) Flex Ring Joint (Aerial Crossing), Force Main         | LS  | 1            |               |              |               |  |               |                |                                                                 |          |                                                                            |                |                                                                       |            |                                                                                  |                |                                                                                        |            |                                                                    |                |                                                   |  |                                                             |              |               |              |
| SIGNALIZATION PAY ITEMS                                   |                                                                        |     |              |               |              |               |  |               |                |                                                                 |          |                                                                            |                |                                                                       |            |                                                                                  |                |                                                                                        |            |                                                                    |                |                                                   |  |                                                             |              |               |              |
| 11                                                        | 20" DIP (CL 350) Flex Ring Joint (Aerial Crossing), Force Main         | LF  | 85           | \$105.00      | \$8,925.00   | \$8,925.00    |  | \$53.00       | \$4,505.00     | \$4,505.00                                                      |          | \$188.58                                                                   | \$16,029.30    | \$16,029.30                                                           |            | \$80.00                                                                          | \$6,800.00     | \$6,800.00                                                                             |            | \$41.00                                                            | \$3,485.00     | \$3,485.00                                        |  | \$42.00                                                     | \$3,570.00   | \$203.00      | \$17,255.00  |
| 11.01                                                     | 4"                                                                     | LF  | 10           | \$175.00      | \$1,750.00   | \$1,750.00    |  | \$85.00       | \$850.00       | \$850.00                                                        |          | \$723.60                                                                   | \$7,236.00     | \$7,236.00                                                            |            | \$100.00                                                                         | \$1,000.00     | \$1,000.00                                                                             |            | \$100.00                                                           | \$1,000.00     | \$1,000.00                                        |  | \$179.00                                                    | \$1,790.00   | \$135.00      | \$1,350.00   |
| 11.02                                                     | 10"                                                                    | LF  | 16           | \$125.00      | \$2,000.00   | \$2,000.00    |  | \$154.00      | \$2,464.00     | \$2,464.00                                                      |          | \$271.82                                                                   | \$4,349.12     | \$4,349.12                                                            |            | \$180.00                                                                         | \$1,440.00     | \$1,440.00                                                                             |            | \$138.00                                                           | \$2,208.00     | \$2,208.00                                        |  | \$169.00                                                    | \$2,704.00   | \$200.00      | \$2,000.00   |
| 11.03                                                     | 16"                                                                    | LF  | 45           | \$125.00      | \$5,625.00   | \$5,625.00    |  | \$128.00      | \$5,760.00     | \$5,760.00                                                      |          | \$97.68                                                                    | \$4,395.60     | \$4,395.60                                                            |            | \$230.00                                                                         | \$5,180.00     | \$5,180.00                                                                             |            | \$168.00                                                           | \$3,168.00     | \$3,168.00                                        |  | \$118.00                                                    | \$2,304.00   | \$145.00      | \$3,100.00   |
| 11.04                                                     | 20"                                                                    | LF  | 2,140        | \$125.00      | \$267,500.00 | \$267,500.00  |  | \$185.00      | \$396,750.00   | \$396,750.00                                                    |          | \$127.71                                                                   | \$275,359.50   | \$275,359.50                                                          |            | \$295.00                                                                         | \$639,450.00   | \$639,450.00                                                                           |            | \$213.25                                                           | \$456,225.00   | \$456,225.00                                      |  | \$150.00                                                    | \$960,750.00 | \$155.00      | \$902,775.00 |
| 11.05                                                     | 24"                                                                    | LF  | 6,405        | \$145.00      | \$928,725.00 | \$928,725.00  |  | \$320.00      | \$2,051,200.00 | \$2,051,200.00                                                  |          | \$308.32                                                                   | \$1,960,832.00 | \$1,960,832.00                                                        |            | \$400.00                                                                         | \$2,560,000.00 | \$2,560,000.00                                                                         |            | \$333.00                                                           | \$3,996,000.00 | \$3,996,000.00                                    |  | \$345.00                                                    | \$415,275.00 | \$735.00      | \$415,275.00 |
| 12                                                        | HOPE MJ Pipe Adapter                                                   | LF  | 565          | \$770.00      | \$435,050.00 | \$435,050.00  |  |               |                |                                                                 |          |                                                                            |                |                                                                       |            |                                                                                  |                |                                                                                        |            |                                                                    |                |                                                   |  |                                                             |              |               |              |
| 13                                                        | HOPE MJ Pipe Adapter                                                   | EA  | 1            | \$470.00      | \$470.00     | \$470.00      |  | \$230.00      | \$230.00       | \$230.00                                                        |          | \$1,840.64                                                                 | \$1,840.64     | \$1,840.64                                                            |            | \$200.00                                                                         | \$200.00       | \$200.00                                                                               |            | \$750.00                                                           | \$750.00       | \$750.00                                          |  | \$2,782.00                                                  | \$2,782.00   | \$5,600.00    | \$5,600.00   |
| 13.01                                                     | 8"                                                                     | EA  | 2            | \$2,100.00    | \$4,200.00   | \$4,200.00    |  | \$1,300.00    | \$2,600.00     | \$2,600.00                                                      |          | \$2,080.56                                                                 | \$4,161.12     | \$4,161.12                                                            |            | \$1,200.00                                                                       | \$2,400.00     | \$2,400.00                                                                             |            | \$2,500.00                                                         | \$5,000.00     | \$5,000.00                                        |  | \$6,132.00                                                  | \$12,264.00  | \$6,500.00    | \$13,000.00  |
| 13.02                                                     | 24"                                                                    | EA  | 2            |               |              |               |  |               |                |                                                                 |          |                                                                            |                |                                                                       |            |                                                                                  |                |                                                                                        |            |                                                                    |                |                                                   |  |                                                             |              |               |              |
| 14                                                        | Ductile Iron Fittings, Wastewater                                      |     |              |               |              |               |  |               |                |                                                                 |          |                                                                            |                |                                                                       |            |                                                                                  |                |                                                                                        |            |                                                                    |                |                                                   |  |                                                             |              |               |              |
| 14.01                                                     | 4" Cap                                                                 | EA  | 2            | 30            |              |               |  |               |                |                                                                 |          |                                                                            |                |                                                                       |            |                                                                                  |                |                                                                                        |            |                                                                    |                |                                                   |  |                                                             |              |               |              |

| Bid Tabulation             |                                   |     |                                                                |                       |                           |                                              |                           |                       |                                                                       |                       |                           |                                                                                  |                           |                       |                                                                                        |                       |                           |                                                                        |                           |                       |                                                   |                       |                           |                                 |                           |                       |                           |
|----------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----|----------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------|
| Force Main 12A Replacement |                                   |     | Harris-McBumey Co.<br>2120 North US Hwy 301<br>Tampa, FL 33619 |                       |                           | 201 South Apopka Ave.<br>Inverness, FL 34452 |                           |                       | Woodruff & Sons, Inc.<br>6450 31st Street East<br>Bradenton, FL 34203 |                       |                           | Metro Equipment Service, Inc.<br>9425 SW 72 Street, Suite 150<br>Miami, FL 33173 |                           |                       | T B Landmark Construction,<br>Inc. 3101 Sunset Landing Drive<br>Jacksonville, FL 32226 |                       |                           | Westra Construction Corp.<br>12653 12th Ave East Palmetto,<br>FL 34221 |                           |                       | Andrew Shtewok LLC<br>Plam Ave<br>Myers, FL 33916 |                       |                           | 2511 Fort<br>Lakeland, FL 33803 |                           |                       |                           |
| Bid "B" 490 Calendar Days  |                                   |     |                                                                |                       |                           |                                              |                           |                       |                                                                       |                       |                           |                                                                                  |                           |                       |                                                                                        |                       |                           |                                                                        |                           |                       |                                                   |                       |                           |                                 |                           |                       |                           |
| BID<br>ITEM<br>NO.         | DESCRIPTION                       | U/M | EST.<br>QTY.                                                   | UNIT<br>PRICE<br>(\$) | EXTENDED<br>PRICE<br>(\$) | UNIT<br>PRICE<br>(\$)                        | EXTENDED<br>PRICE<br>(\$) | UNIT<br>PRICE<br>(\$) | EXTENDED<br>PRICE<br>(\$)                                             | UNIT<br>PRICE<br>(\$) | EXTENDED<br>PRICE<br>(\$) | UNIT<br>PRICE<br>(\$)                                                            | EXTENDED<br>PRICE<br>(\$) | UNIT<br>PRICE<br>(\$) | EXTENDED<br>PRICE<br>(\$)                                                              | UNIT<br>PRICE<br>(\$) | EXTENDED<br>PRICE<br>(\$) | UNIT<br>PRICE<br>(\$)                                                  | EXTENDED<br>PRICE<br>(\$) | UNIT<br>PRICE<br>(\$) | EXTENDED<br>PRICE<br>(\$)                         | UNIT<br>PRICE<br>(\$) | EXTENDED<br>PRICE<br>(\$) | UNIT<br>PRICE<br>(\$)           | EXTENDED<br>PRICE<br>(\$) | UNIT<br>PRICE<br>(\$) | EXTENDED<br>PRICE<br>(\$) |
| 14.11                      | 24"x20" Reducer                   | EA  | 7                                                              | \$2,300.00            | \$15,950.00               | \$2,600.00                                   | \$18,200.00               | \$2,736.95            | \$19,158.65                                                           | \$2,600.00            | \$18,200.00               | \$2,600.00                                                                       | \$18,200.00               | \$700.00              | \$3,400.00                                                                             | \$2,600.00            | \$18,200.00               | \$2,600.00                                                             | \$18,200.00               | \$2,600.00            | \$18,200.00                                       | \$2,600.00            | \$18,200.00               | \$2,600.00                      | \$18,200.00               | \$2,600.00            | \$18,200.00               |
| 14.12                      | 24" 11.25" Bend                   | EA  | 12                                                             | \$2,300.00            | \$27,600.00               | \$2,438.00                                   | \$29,256.00               | \$2,017.29            | \$24,207.48                                                           | \$700.00              | \$8,400.00                | \$3,400.00                                                                       | \$12,480.00               | \$3,935.00            | \$47,220.00                                                                            | \$4,516.00            | \$54,192.00               | \$4,516.00                                                             | \$54,192.00               | \$4,516.00            | \$54,192.00                                       | \$4,516.00            | \$54,192.00               | \$4,516.00                      | \$54,192.00               | \$4,516.00            | \$54,192.00               |
| 14.13                      | 24" 22.5" Bend                    | EA  | 3                                                              | \$2,375.00            | \$7,125.00                | \$2,475.00                                   | \$7,425.00                | \$2,004.16            | \$6,012.48                                                            | \$2,700.00            | \$8,100.00                | \$3,250.00                                                                       | \$9,750.00                | \$3,935.00            | \$11,805.00                                                                            | \$4,594.00            | \$13,782.00               | \$4,594.00                                                             | \$13,782.00               | \$4,594.00            | \$13,782.00                                       | \$4,594.00            | \$13,782.00               | \$4,594.00                      | \$13,782.00               | \$4,594.00            | \$13,782.00               |
| 14.14                      | 24" 45" Bend                      | EA  | 28                                                             | \$2,400.00            | \$67,200.00               | \$2,467.00                                   | \$69,076.00               | \$2,032.05            | \$56,897.40                                                           | \$1,200.00            | \$3,600.00                | \$3,682.00                                                                       | \$13,116.00               | \$3,935.00            | \$11,805.00                                                                            | \$4,594.00            | \$13,782.00               | \$4,594.00                                                             | \$13,782.00               | \$4,594.00            | \$13,782.00                                       | \$4,594.00            | \$13,782.00               | \$4,594.00                      | \$13,782.00               | \$4,594.00            | \$13,782.00               |
| 14.15                      | 24"x6" Tee                        | EA  | 2                                                              | \$2,175.00            | \$4,350.00                | \$2,700.00                                   | \$5,400.00                | \$2,126.95            | \$4,253.90                                                            | \$1,800.00            | \$3,600.00                | \$6,400.00                                                                       | \$12,800.00               | \$3,900.00            | \$7,800.00                                                                             | \$4,580.00            | \$9,160.00                | \$4,580.00                                                             | \$9,160.00                | \$4,580.00            | \$9,160.00                                        | \$4,580.00            | \$9,160.00                | \$4,580.00                      | \$9,160.00                | \$4,580.00            | \$9,160.00                |
| 14.16                      | 24"x10" Tee                       | EA  | 1                                                              | \$2,595.00            | \$2,595.00                | \$3,200.00                                   | \$3,200.00                | \$2,635.07            | \$2,635.07                                                            | \$2,900.00            | \$2,900.00                | \$6,900.00                                                                       | \$6,900.00                | \$4,225.00            | \$4,225.00                                                                             | \$5,034.00            | \$5,034.00                | \$4,225.00                                                             | \$4,225.00                | \$5,034.00            | \$5,034.00                                        | \$4,225.00            | \$4,225.00                | \$5,034.00                      | \$5,034.00                | \$4,225.00            | \$4,225.00                |
| 14.17                      | 24"x16" Tee                       | EA  | 1                                                              | \$2,600.00            | \$2,600.00                | \$3,500.00                                   | \$3,500.00                | \$2,768.27            | \$2,768.27                                                            | \$3,700.00            | \$3,700.00                | \$6,900.00                                                                       | \$6,900.00                | \$4,465.00            | \$4,465.00                                                                             | \$5,743.00            | \$5,743.00                | \$4,465.00                                                             | \$4,465.00                | \$5,743.00            | \$5,743.00                                        | \$4,465.00            | \$4,465.00                | \$5,743.00                      | \$5,743.00                | \$4,465.00            | \$4,465.00                |
| 14.18                      | 30"x24" Reducer                   | EA  | 1                                                              | \$3,800.00            | \$3,800.00                | \$4,870.00                                   | \$4,870.00                | \$4,349.89            | \$4,349.89                                                            | \$5,900.00            | \$5,900.00                | \$8,000.00                                                                       | \$8,000.00                | \$6,530.00            | \$6,530.00                                                                             | \$7,223.00            | \$7,223.00                | \$6,530.00                                                             | \$6,530.00                | \$7,223.00            | \$7,223.00                                        | \$6,530.00            | \$6,530.00                | \$7,223.00                      | \$7,223.00                | \$6,530.00            | \$6,530.00                |
| 15                         | Valve                             |     |                                                                |                       |                           |                                              |                           |                       |                                                                       |                       |                           |                                                                                  |                           |                       |                                                                                        |                       |                           |                                                                        |                           |                       |                                                   |                       |                           |                                 |                           |                       |                           |
| 15.01                      | 4" Plug, force main               | EA  | 1                                                              | \$1,730.00            | \$1,730.00                | \$2,100.00                                   | \$2,100.00                | \$2,986.76            | \$2,986.76                                                            | \$2,000.00            | \$2,000.00                | \$2,400.00                                                                       | \$2,400.00                | \$2,000.00            | \$2,000.00                                                                             | \$2,313.00            | \$2,313.00                | \$2,000.00                                                             | \$2,000.00                | \$2,313.00            | \$2,313.00                                        | \$2,000.00            | \$2,000.00                | \$2,313.00                      | \$2,313.00                | \$2,000.00            | \$2,000.00                |
| 15.02                      | 6" Plug, force main               | EA  | 1                                                              | \$2,500.00            | \$2,500.00                | \$2,950.00                                   | \$2,950.00                | \$3,758.92            | \$3,758.92                                                            | \$3,000.00            | \$3,000.00                | \$3,600.00                                                                       | \$3,600.00                | \$2,630.00            | \$2,630.00                                                                             | \$3,410.00            | \$3,410.00                | \$2,630.00                                                             | \$2,630.00                | \$3,410.00            | \$3,410.00                                        | \$2,630.00            | \$2,630.00                | \$3,410.00                      | \$3,410.00                | \$2,630.00            | \$2,630.00                |
| 15.03                      | 10" Plug, force main              | EA  | 1                                                              | \$3,600.00            | \$3,600.00                | \$4,232.00                                   | \$4,232.00                | \$4,950.87            | \$4,950.87                                                            | \$4,000.00            | \$4,000.00                | \$4,800.00                                                                       | \$4,800.00                | \$4,030.00            | \$4,030.00                                                                             | \$4,826.00            | \$4,826.00                | \$4,030.00                                                             | \$4,030.00                | \$4,826.00            | \$4,826.00                                        | \$4,030.00            | \$4,030.00                | \$4,826.00                      | \$4,826.00                | \$4,030.00            | \$4,030.00                |
| 15.04                      | 24" Plug, force main              | EA  | 10                                                             | \$26,300.00           | \$263,000.00              | \$29,000.00                                  | \$290,000.00              | \$27,937.96           | \$279,379.60                                                          | \$30,000.00           | \$300,000.00              | \$26,950.00                                                                      | \$269,500.00              | \$27,700.00           | \$277,000.00                                                                           | \$36,098.00           | \$360,980.00              | \$27,700.00                                                            | \$277,000.00              | \$36,098.00           | \$360,980.00                                      | \$27,700.00           | \$277,000.00              | \$36,098.00                     | \$360,980.00              | \$27,700.00           | \$277,000.00              |
| 15.05                      | 8" Gate, waterline                | EA  | 1                                                              | \$1,420.00            | \$1,420.00                | \$2,000.00                                   | \$2,000.00                | \$2,998.14            | \$2,998.14                                                            | \$2,000.00            | \$2,000.00                | \$1,850.00                                                                       | \$1,850.00                | \$1,830.00            | \$1,830.00                                                                             | \$2,291.00            | \$2,291.00                | \$1,830.00                                                             | \$1,830.00                | \$2,291.00            | \$2,291.00                                        | \$1,830.00            | \$1,830.00                | \$2,291.00                      | \$2,291.00                | \$1,830.00            | \$1,830.00                |
| 15.06                      | 16" Gate, force main              | EA  | 1                                                              | \$4,865.00            | \$4,865.00                | \$6,275.00                                   | \$6,275.00                | \$6,644.66            | \$6,644.66                                                            | \$8,000.00            | \$8,000.00                | \$9,000.00                                                                       | \$9,000.00                | \$7,820.00            | \$7,820.00                                                                             | \$7,977.00            | \$7,977.00                | \$7,820.00                                                             | \$7,820.00                | \$7,977.00            | \$7,977.00                                        | \$7,820.00            | \$7,820.00                | \$7,977.00                      | \$7,977.00                | \$7,820.00            | \$7,820.00                |
| 15.07                      | 20" Gate, force main              | EA  | 1                                                              | \$11,900.00           | \$11,900.00               | \$14,300.00                                  | \$14,300.00               | \$13,489.09           | \$13,489.09                                                           | \$12,000.00           | \$12,000.00               | \$14,500.00                                                                      | \$14,500.00               | \$13,225.00           | \$13,225.00                                                                            | \$17,069.00           | \$17,069.00               | \$13,225.00                                                            | \$13,225.00               | \$17,069.00           | \$17,069.00                                       | \$13,225.00           | \$13,225.00               | \$17,069.00                     | \$17,069.00               | \$13,225.00           | \$13,225.00               |
| 15.08                      | 16" Butterfly, waterline          | EA  | 2                                                              | \$2,975.00            | \$5,950.00                | \$4,400.00                                   | \$8,800.00                | \$12,192.55           | \$24,385.10                                                           | \$3,500.00            | \$7,000.00                | \$10,000.00                                                                      | \$20,000.00               | \$5,325.00            | \$10,650.00                                                                            | \$14,318.00           | \$28,636.00               | \$5,325.00                                                             | \$10,650.00               | \$14,318.00           | \$28,636.00                                       | \$5,325.00            | \$10,650.00               | \$14,318.00                     | \$28,636.00               | \$5,325.00            | \$10,650.00               |
| 16                         | Connection to Existing Force Main | EA  | 6                                                              | \$3,000.00            | \$18,000.00               | \$1,000.00                                   | \$6,000.00                | \$15,935.21           | \$95,611.26                                                           | \$5,000.00            | \$30,000.00               | \$4,500.00                                                                       | \$27,000.00               | \$12,150.00           | \$72,900.00                                                                            | \$7,421.00            | \$44,526.00               | \$12,150.00                                                            | \$72,900.00               | \$7,421.00            | \$44,526.00                                       | \$12,150.00           | \$72,900.00               | \$7,421.00                      | \$44,526.00               | \$12,150.00           | \$72,900.00               |
| 17                         | Pipe Restraints                   |     |                                                                |                       |                           |                                              |                           |                       |                                                                       |                       |                           |                                                                                  |                           |                       |                                                                                        |                       |                           |                                                                        |                           |                       |                                                   |                       |                           |                                 |                           |                       |                           |
| 17.01                      | 10" & under                       | EA  | 8                                                              | \$430.00              | \$3,440.00                | \$330.00                                     | \$2,640.00                | \$198.38              | \$1,587.04                                                            | \$70.00               | \$560.00                  | \$300.00                                                                         | \$2,400.00                | \$330.00              | \$2,640.00                                                                             | \$139.00              | \$1,112.00                | \$300.00                                                               | \$2,640.00                | \$139.00              | \$1,112.00                                        | \$300.00              | \$2,640.00                | \$139.00                        | \$1,112.00                | \$300.00              | \$2,640.00                |
| 17.02                      | 16"                               | EA  | 5                                                              | \$500.00              | \$2,500.00                | \$600.00                                     | \$3,000.00                | \$385.06              | \$1,925.30                                                            | \$100.00              | \$500.00                  | \$600.00                                                                         | \$3,000.00                | \$540.00              | \$2,700.00                                                                             | \$60.00               | \$3,000.00                | \$540.00                                                               | \$2,700.00                | \$60.00               | \$3,000.00                                        | \$540.00              | \$2,700.00                | \$60.00                         | \$3,000.00                | \$540.00              | \$2,700.00                |
| 17.03                      | 20"                               | EA  | 39                                                             | \$800.00              | \$31,200.00               | \$870.00                                     | \$33,930.00               | \$675.59              | \$26,348.01                                                           | \$800.00              | \$31,200.00               | \$900.00                                                                         | \$33,200.00               | \$965.00              | \$37,635.00                                                                            | \$1,143.00            | \$44,577.00               | \$900.00                                                               | \$33,200.00               | \$1,143.00            | \$44,577.00                                       | \$900.00              | \$33,200.00               | \$1,143.00                      | \$44,577.00               | \$900.00              | \$33,200.00               |
| 17.04                      | 24"                               | EA  | 157                                                            | \$1,275.00            | \$200,175.00              | \$1,300.00                                   | \$177,410.00              | \$1,303.87            | \$204,707.59                                                          | \$900.00              | \$141,300.00              | \$900.00                                                                         | \$141,300.00              | \$1,015.00            | \$159,355.00                                                                           | \$1,365.00            | \$214,305.00              | \$900.00                                                               | \$141,300.00              | \$1,365.00            | \$214,305.00                                      | \$900.00              | \$141,300.00              | \$1,365.00                      | \$214,305.00              | \$900.00              | \$141,300.00              |
| 18                         | ARV Assembly, Below Ground        | EA  | 9                                                              | \$4,500.00            | \$40,500.00               | \$6,500.00                                   | \$58,500.00               | \$5,066.18            | \$45,595.62                                                           | \$3,000.00            | \$27,000.00               | \$7,500.00                                                                       | \$67,500.00               | \$3,990.00            | \$35,910.00                                                                            | \$8,496.00            | \$76,464.00               | \$3,990.00                                                             | \$35,910.00               | \$8,496.00            | \$76,464.00                                       | \$3,990.00            | \$35,910.00               | \$8,496.00                      | \$76,464.00               | \$3,990.00            | \$35,910.00               |
| 19                         | ARV Assembly, Above Ground        | EA  | 9                                                              | \$1,830.00            | \$16,470.00               | \$3,000.00                                   | \$27,000.00               | \$3,236.40            | \$29,127.60                                                           | \$1,000.00            | \$9,000.00                | \$3,333.00                                                                       | \$29,997.00               | \$2,150.00            | \$19,350.00                                                                            | \$3,618.00            | \$32,562.00               | \$2,150.00                                                             | \$19,350.00               | \$3,618.00            | \$32,562.00                                       | \$2,150.00            | \$19,350.00               | \$3,618.00                      | \$32,562.00               | \$2,150.00            | \$19,350.00               |
| 20                         | Line Slope                        | EA  | 4                                                              | \$3,000.00            | \$12,000.00               | \$6,300.00                                   | \$25,200.00               | \$6,914.96            | \$27,659.84                                                           | \$2,000.00            | \$8,000.00                | \$6,000.00                                                                       | \$24,000.00               | \$4,455.00            | \$17,820.00                                                                            | \$6,111.00            | \$24,444.00               | \$4,455.00                                                             | \$17,820.00               | \$6,111.00            | \$24,444.00                                       | \$4,455.00            | \$17,820.00               | \$6,111.00                      | \$24,444.00               | \$4,455.00            | \$17,820.00               |
| 21.01                      | 20"                               | EA  | 4                                                              | \$15,120.00           | \$60,480.00               | \$12,100.00                                  | \$48,400.00               | \$31,841.01           | \$127,364.04                                                          | \$10,000.00           | \$40,000.00               | \$43,000.00                                                                      | \$172,000.00              | \$24,000.00           | \$96,000.00                                                                            | \$33,319.00           | \$133,276.00              | \$24,000.00                                                            | \$96,000.00               | \$33,319.00           | \$133,276.00                                      | \$24,000.00           | \$96,000.00               | \$33,319.00                     | \$133,276.00              | \$24,000.00           | \$96,000.00               |
| 21.02                      | 30"                               | EA  | 1                                                              | \$23,250.00           | \$23,250.00               | \$54,000.00                                  | \$54,000.00               | \$86,345.54           | \$86,345.54                                                           | \$20,000.00           | \$20,000.00               | \$95,000.00                                                                      | \$95,000.00               | \$61,000.00           | \$61,000.00                                                                            | \$43,404.00           | \$43,404.00               | \$61,                                                                  |                           |                       |                                                   |                       |                           |                                 |                           |                       |                           |











| Bid Tabulation                        |                                                             |      |           |                 |                     |                 |                     |                 |                     | 1                                                               |                     | 2                                                                          |                     | 3                                                                     |                     | 4                                                                                |                     | 5                                                                                      |                     | 6                                                                     |                     | 7                                                  |                     | 8                                                           |                     |
|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------|------|-----------|-----------------|---------------------|-----------------|---------------------|-----------------|---------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|----------------------------------------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|
| Force Main 12A Replacement            |                                                             |      |           |                 |                     |                 |                     |                 |                     | Harris-McBurney Co.<br>2120 North US Hwy 301<br>Tampa, FL 33619 |                     | Pospiech Contracting, Inc.<br>201 South Apopka Ave.<br>Inverness, FL 34452 |                     | Woodruff & Sons, Inc.<br>6450 31st Street East<br>Bradenton, FL 34203 |                     | Metro Equipment Service, Inc.<br>9425 SW 72 Street, Suite 150<br>Miami, FL 33173 |                     | T B Landmark Construction,<br>Inc. 3101 Sunset Landing Drive<br>Jacksonville, FL 32226 |                     | Westra Construction Corp.<br>1263 12th Ave East Palmetto,<br>FL 34221 |                     | Andrew Silewicz LLC<br>Plam Ave<br>Myers, FL 33916 |                     | Killebrew Inc.<br>2830 Winter Lake Rd<br>Lakeland, FL 33803 |                     |
| Alternate Bid "B" - 490 Calendar Days |                                                             |      |           |                 |                     |                 |                     |                 |                     | UNIT PRICE (\$)                                                 | EXTENDED PRICE (\$) | UNIT PRICE (\$)                                                            | EXTENDED PRICE (\$) | UNIT PRICE (\$)                                                       | EXTENDED PRICE (\$) | UNIT PRICE (\$)                                                                  | EXTENDED PRICE (\$) | UNIT PRICE (\$)                                                                        | EXTENDED PRICE (\$) | UNIT PRICE (\$)                                                       | EXTENDED PRICE (\$) | UNIT PRICE (\$)                                    | EXTENDED PRICE (\$) | UNIT PRICE (\$)                                             | EXTENDED PRICE (\$) |
| BID ITEM NO.                          | DESCRIPTION                                                 | U/M  | EST. QTY. | UNIT PRICE (\$) | EXTENDED PRICE (\$) | UNIT PRICE (\$) | EXTENDED PRICE (\$) | UNIT PRICE (\$) | EXTENDED PRICE (\$) | UNIT PRICE (\$)                                                 | EXTENDED PRICE (\$) | UNIT PRICE (\$)                                                            | EXTENDED PRICE (\$) | UNIT PRICE (\$)                                                       | EXTENDED PRICE (\$) | UNIT PRICE (\$)                                                                  | EXTENDED PRICE (\$) | UNIT PRICE (\$)                                                                        | EXTENDED PRICE (\$) | UNIT PRICE (\$)                                                       | EXTENDED PRICE (\$) | UNIT PRICE (\$)                                    | EXTENDED PRICE (\$) | UNIT PRICE (\$)                                             | EXTENDED PRICE (\$) |
| 30                                    | Asphalt Road Restoration (Base)                             |      |           |                 |                     |                 |                     |                 |                     |                                                                 |                     |                                                                            |                     |                                                                       |                     |                                                                                  |                     |                                                                                        |                     |                                                                       |                     |                                                    |                     |                                                             |                     |
| 30.01                                 | 8" thick, crushed conc.                                     | SY   | 11,379    | \$19.75         | \$224,735.25        | \$29.00         | \$329,991.00        | \$17.52         | \$199,360.08        | \$21.00                                                         | \$231,816.00        | \$28.00                                                                    | \$318,612.00        | \$28.00                                                               | \$318,612.00        | \$21.00                                                                          | \$231,816.00        | \$28.00                                                                                | \$318,612.00        | \$21.00                                                               | \$231,816.00        | \$28.00                                            | \$318,612.00        | \$21.00                                                     | \$231,816.00        |
| 30.02                                 | 10" thick, crushed conc.                                    | SY   | 3,691     | \$25.00         | \$92,275.00         | \$40.00         | \$147,640.00        | \$20.18         | \$74,484.38         | \$23.00                                                         | \$84,893.00         | \$30.00                                                                    | \$110,730.00        | \$30.00                                                               | \$110,730.00        | \$23.00                                                                          | \$84,893.00         | \$30.00                                                                                | \$110,730.00        | \$23.00                                                               | \$84,893.00         | \$30.00                                            | \$110,730.00        | \$23.00                                                     | \$84,893.00         |
| 31                                    | Asphalt Road Restoration (Resurface), 2"                    | SY   | 15,655    | \$10.90         | \$170,639.50        | \$13.00         | \$203,515.00        | \$11.11         | \$173,927.05        | \$14.00                                                         | \$219,170.00        | \$16.00                                                                    | \$250,480.00        | \$16.00                                                               | \$250,480.00        | \$14.00                                                                          | \$219,170.00        | \$16.00                                                                                | \$250,480.00        | \$14.00                                                               | \$219,170.00        | \$16.00                                            | \$250,480.00        | \$14.00                                                     | \$219,170.00        |
| 32                                    | Asphalt Road Restoration (Resurface), 3"                    | SY   | 11,138    | \$3.60          | \$40,096.80         | \$4.00          | \$44,552.00         | \$3.63          | \$40,430.94         | \$2.50                                                          | \$27,845.00         | \$4.00                                                                     | \$44,552.00         | \$4.00                                                                | \$44,552.00         | \$2.50                                                                           | \$27,845.00         | \$4.00                                                                                 | \$44,552.00         | \$2.50                                                                | \$27,845.00         | \$4.00                                             | \$44,552.00         | \$2.50                                                      | \$27,845.00         |
| 33                                    | Asphalt Road Restoration (Overlaid), 1.5"                   | SY   | 11,138    | \$8.90          | \$99,128.20         | \$11.00         | \$122,518.00        | \$9.08          | \$101,133.04        | \$13.00                                                         | \$144,794.00        | \$10.00                                                                    | \$111,380.00        | \$10.00                                                               | \$111,380.00        | \$13.00                                                                          | \$144,794.00        | \$10.00                                                                                | \$111,380.00        | \$13.00                                                               | \$144,794.00        | \$10.00                                            | \$111,380.00        | \$13.00                                                     | \$144,794.00        |
| 34                                    | Asphalt Road Restoration (Overlaid), 1.5"                   | SY   | 8,900     | \$8.00          | \$71,200.00         | \$8.00          | \$71,200.00         | \$14.90         | \$132,610.00        | \$9.00                                                          | \$80,100.00         | \$10.00                                                                    | \$99,000.00         | \$10.00                                                               | \$99,000.00         | \$9.00                                                                           | \$80,100.00         | \$10.00                                                                                | \$99,000.00         | \$9.00                                                                | \$80,100.00         | \$10.00                                            | \$99,000.00         | \$9.00                                                      | \$80,100.00         |
| 35                                    | Stabilized Sub Base, (12" LBR 60)                           |      |           |                 |                     |                 |                     |                 |                     |                                                                 |                     |                                                                            |                     |                                                                       |                     |                                                                                  |                     |                                                                                        |                     |                                                                       |                     |                                                    |                     |                                                             |                     |
| 35.01                                 | Concrete Curb & Gutter                                      | LF   | 480       | \$19.45         | \$9,336.00          | \$26.00         | \$12,480.00         | \$26.09         | \$12,523.20         | \$20.00                                                         | \$9,600.00          | \$26.00                                                                    | \$12,480.00         | \$26.00                                                               | \$12,480.00         | \$20.00                                                                          | \$9,600.00          | \$26.00                                                                                | \$12,480.00         | \$20.00                                                               | \$9,600.00          | \$26.00                                            | \$12,480.00         | \$20.00                                                     | \$9,600.00          |
| 35.02                                 | Typ AB                                                      | LF   | 2,089     | \$21.60         | \$45,122.40         | \$24.27         | \$50,700.03         | \$24.27         | \$50,700.03         | \$18.00                                                         | \$37,602.00         | \$24.00                                                                    | \$50,700.03         | \$24.00                                                               | \$50,700.03         | \$18.00                                                                          | \$37,602.00         | \$24.00                                                                                | \$50,700.03         | \$18.00                                                               | \$37,602.00         | \$24.00                                            | \$50,700.03         | \$18.00                                                     | \$37,602.00         |
| 36                                    | Remove Curb & Gutter                                        | LF   | 2,569     | \$3.50          | \$8,991.50          | \$5.00          | \$12,845.00         | \$1.69          | \$4,341.61          | \$2.00                                                          | \$5,138.00          | \$1.69                                                                     | \$4,341.61          | \$2.00                                                                | \$5,138.00          | \$1.69                                                                           | \$4,341.61          | \$2.00                                                                                 | \$5,138.00          | \$1.69                                                                | \$4,341.61          | \$2.00                                             | \$5,138.00          | \$1.69                                                      | \$4,341.61          |
| 37                                    | Driveaway Restoration Shell 6" Thick                        | SY   | 300       | \$10.00         | \$3,000.00          | \$30.00         | \$9,000.00          | \$14.23         | \$4,269.00          | \$15.00                                                         | \$4,500.00          | \$10.00                                                                    | \$3,000.00          | \$10.00                                                               | \$3,000.00          | \$15.00                                                                          | \$4,500.00          | \$10.00                                                                                | \$3,000.00          | \$15.00                                                               | \$4,500.00          | \$10.00                                            | \$3,000.00          | \$15.00                                                     | \$4,500.00          |
| 38                                    | Traffic Control, Signing & Barricades to FDOT Sds.          | Days | 350       | \$700.00        | \$245,000.00        | \$100.00        | \$35,000.00         | \$235.80        | \$82,530.00         | \$200.00                                                        | \$70,000.00         | \$435.00                                                                   | \$152,250.00        | \$435.00                                                              | \$152,250.00        | \$200.00                                                                         | \$70,000.00         | \$435.00                                                                               | \$152,250.00        | \$200.00                                                              | \$70,000.00         | \$435.00                                           | \$152,250.00        | \$200.00                                                    | \$70,000.00         |
| 39                                    | Thermoplastic Striping                                      |      |           |                 |                     |                 |                     |                 |                     |                                                                 |                     |                                                                            |                     |                                                                       |                     |                                                                                  |                     |                                                                                        |                     |                                                                       |                     |                                                    |                     |                                                             |                     |
| 39.01                                 | Sid - White Strip 6" (10-30)                                | GM   | 0.5       | \$2,450.00      | \$1,225.00          | \$2,400.00      | \$1,200.00          | \$2,904.02      | \$1,452.01          | \$5,000.00                                                      | \$2,500.00          | \$1,400.00                                                                 | \$2,500.00          | \$1,400.00                                                            | \$2,500.00          | \$5,000.00                                                                       | \$2,500.00          | \$1,400.00                                                                             | \$2,500.00          | \$5,000.00                                                            | \$2,500.00          | \$1,400.00                                         | \$2,500.00          | \$5,000.00                                                  | \$2,500.00          |
| 39.02                                 | Sid - White Solid 6"                                        | NM   | 0.5       | \$7,130.00      | \$3,565.00          | \$4,800.00      | \$2,400.00          | \$7,260.04      | \$3,630.02          | \$5,000.00                                                      | \$2,500.00          | \$4,800.00                                                                 | \$2,400.00          | \$5,000.00                                                            | \$2,500.00          | \$5,000.00                                                                       | \$2,500.00          | \$4,800.00                                                                             | \$2,400.00          | \$5,000.00                                                            | \$2,500.00          | \$4,800.00                                         | \$2,400.00          | \$5,000.00                                                  | \$2,500.00          |
| 39.03                                 | Sid - Yellow Solid 6"                                       | NM   | 3.0       | \$7,130.00      | \$21,390.00         | \$4,800.00      | \$14,400.00         | \$7,260.04      | \$21,780.12         | \$5,000.00                                                      | \$15,000.00         | \$4,800.00                                                                 | \$14,400.00         | \$5,000.00                                                            | \$15,000.00         | \$5,000.00                                                                       | \$15,000.00         | \$4,800.00                                                                             | \$14,400.00         | \$5,000.00                                                            | \$15,000.00         | \$4,800.00                                         | \$14,400.00         | \$5,000.00                                                  | \$15,000.00         |
| 40                                    | Thermoplastic Markings and RPA's                            | LS   | 1         | \$20,800.00     | \$20,800.00         | \$14,000.00     | \$14,000.00         | \$21,168.51     | \$21,168.51         | \$2,000.00                                                      | \$2,000.00          | \$2,500.00                                                                 | \$2,500.00          | \$2,000.00                                                            | \$2,000.00          | \$2,000.00                                                                       | \$2,000.00          | \$2,500.00                                                                             | \$2,500.00          | \$2,000.00                                                            | \$2,000.00          | \$2,500.00                                         | \$2,500.00          | \$2,000.00                                                  | \$2,000.00          |
| 41                                    | Remove & Replace Chain Link Fence                           | LF   | 78        | \$75.00         | \$5,850.00          | \$30.00         | \$2,340.00          | \$25.30         | \$1,973.40          | \$60.00                                                         | \$4,680.00          | \$45.00                                                                    | \$3,510.00          | \$45.00                                                               | \$3,510.00          | \$60.00                                                                          | \$4,680.00          | \$45.00                                                                                | \$3,510.00          | \$60.00                                                               | \$4,680.00          | \$45.00                                            | \$3,510.00          | \$60.00                                                     | \$4,680.00          |
| 42                                    | Miscellaneous Concrete, 3000 psi                            | CY   | 60        | \$810.00        | \$48,600.00         | \$775.00        | \$46,500.00         | \$788.68        | \$47,320.80         | \$200.00                                                        | \$12,000.00         | \$340.00                                                                   | \$20,400.00         | \$340.00                                                              | \$20,400.00         | \$200.00                                                                         | \$12,000.00         | \$340.00                                                                               | \$20,400.00         | \$340.00                                                              | \$20,400.00         | \$340.00                                           | \$20,400.00         | \$340.00                                                    | \$20,400.00         |
| 43                                    | Deadman Thrust Blocks                                       |      |           |                 |                     |                 |                     |                 |                     |                                                                 |                     |                                                                            |                     |                                                                       |                     |                                                                                  |                     |                                                                                        |                     |                                                                       |                     |                                                    |                     |                                                             |                     |
| 43.01                                 | 20"                                                         | EA   | 4         | \$3,000.00      | \$12,000.00         | \$5,130.00      | \$20,600.00         | \$6,229.53      | \$24,918.12         | \$3,500.00                                                      | \$14,000.00         | \$6,000.00                                                                 | \$24,000.00         | \$6,000.00                                                            | \$24,000.00         | \$3,500.00                                                                       | \$14,000.00         | \$6,000.00                                                                             | \$24,000.00         | \$6,000.00                                                            | \$24,000.00         | \$6,000.00                                         | \$24,000.00         | \$6,000.00                                                  | \$24,000.00         |
| 43.02                                 | 30"                                                         | EA   | 1         | \$5,000.00      | \$5,000.00          | \$6,700.00      | \$6,700.00          | \$8,366.25      | \$8,366.25          | \$4,500.00                                                      | \$4,500.00          | \$7,500.00                                                                 | \$12,500.00         | \$7,500.00                                                            | \$12,500.00         | \$4,500.00                                                                       | \$4,500.00          | \$7,500.00                                                                             | \$12,500.00         | \$7,500.00                                                            | \$12,500.00         | \$7,500.00                                         | \$12,500.00         | \$7,500.00                                                  | \$12,500.00         |
| SIDEWALK PAY ITEMS                    |                                                             |      |           |                 |                     |                 |                     |                 |                     | \$4,441,837.90                                                  |                     | \$4,633,135.00                                                             |                     | \$4,598,312.81                                                        |                     | \$5,426,090.50                                                                   |                     | \$5,481,320.05                                                                         |                     | \$5,518,401.05                                                        |                     | \$5,518,997.90                                     |                     | \$5,518,997.90                                              |                     |
| 44                                    | Relocate Sewer Cleanout                                     | EA   | 10        | \$500.00        | \$5,000.00          | \$1,000.00      | \$1,000.00          | \$1,215.60      | \$1,215.60          | \$900.00                                                        | \$9,000.00          | \$900.00                                                                   | \$9,000.00          | \$900.00                                                              | \$9,000.00          | \$900.00                                                                         | \$9,000.00          | \$900.00                                                                               | \$9,000.00          | \$900.00                                                              | \$9,000.00          | \$900.00                                           | \$9,000.00          | \$900.00                                                    | \$9,000.00          |
| 45                                    | Adjust Manhole Lid                                          | EA   | 4         | \$700.00        | \$2,800.00          | \$330.00        | \$1,320.00          | \$889.73        | \$3,558.92          | \$2,200.00                                                      | \$2,200.00          | \$900.00                                                                   | \$3,600.00          | \$900.00                                                              | \$3,600.00          | \$2,200.00                                                                       | \$2,200.00          | \$900.00                                                                               | \$3,600.00          | \$900.00                                                              | \$3,600.00          | \$900.00                                           | \$3,600.00          | \$900.00                                                    | \$3,600.00          |
| 46                                    | Flume Sidewalk, FDOT Index 282 Modified                     | LS   | 1         | \$3,000.00      | \$3,000.00          | \$650.00        | \$650.00            | \$2,035.01      | \$2,035.01          | \$800.00                                                        | \$800.00            | \$6,500.00                                                                 | \$6,500.00          | \$800.00                                                              | \$800.00            | \$800.00                                                                         | \$800.00            | \$6,500.00                                                                             | \$6,500.00          | \$800.00                                                              | \$800.00            | \$6,500.00                                         | \$6,500.00          | \$800.00                                                    | \$800.00            |
| 47                                    | Remove Sidewalk/Driveways                                   | SY   | 1,333     | \$9.00          | \$11,997.00         | \$8.50          | \$11,330.50         | \$4.46          | \$5,945.18          | \$12.00                                                         | \$15,996.00         | \$7.00                                                                     | \$9,331.00          | \$7.00                                                                | \$9,331.00          | \$12.00                                                                          | \$15,996.00         | \$7.00                                                                                 | \$9,331.00          | \$12.00                                                               | \$15,996.00         | \$7.00                                             | \$9,331.00          | \$12.00                                                     | \$15,996.00         |
| 48                                    | Preparation for Sidewalk (grade shape incl. 6" out or fill) | SY   | 4,233     | \$5.50          | \$23,281.50         | \$8.50          | \$35,980.50         | \$5.57          | \$23,577.81         | \$7.00                                                          | \$29,631.00         | \$1.00                                                                     | \$4,233.00          | \$1.00                                                                | \$4,233.00          | \$7.00                                                                           | \$29,631.00         | \$1.00                                                                                 | \$4,233.00          | \$7.00                                                                | \$29,631.00         | \$1.00                                             | \$4,233.00          | \$7.00                                                      | \$29,631.00         |
| 49                                    | Sidewalk, Concrete 8" wide 4" Thick                         | SY   | 2,600     | \$48.60         | \$126,360.00        | \$34.25         | \$89,050.00         | \$31.41         | \$81,666.00         | \$37.00                                                         | \$96,200.00         | \$36.00                                                                    | \$93,600.00         | \$36.00                                                               | \$93,600.00         | \$37.00                                                                          | \$96,200.00         | \$36.00                                                                                | \$93,600.00         | \$37.00                                                               | \$96,200.00         | \$36.00                                            | \$93,600.00         | \$37.00                                                     | \$96,200.00         |
| 50                                    | Driveway, Concrete 6" Thick (incl. Ped. ADA Ramps)          | SY   | 1,633     | \$60.00         | \$97,980.00         | \$56.00         | \$91,448.00         | \$48.51         | \$79,216.83         | \$50.00                                                         | \$81,650.00         | \$47.00                                                                    | \$76,751.00         | \$47.00                                                               | \$76,751.00         | \$50.00                                                                          | \$81,650.00         | \$47.00                                                                                | \$76,751.00         | \$50.00                                                               | \$81,650.00         | \$47.00                                            | \$76,751.00         | \$50.00                                                     | \$81,650.00         |
| 51                                    | Detachable Varnish                                          | SF   | 108       | \$24.50         | \$2,646.00          | \$30.00         | \$3,240.00          | \$35.20         | \$3,801.60          | \$55.00                                                         | \$5,940.00          | \$30.00                                                                    | \$3,240.00          | \$30.00                                                               | \$3,240.00          | \$55.00                                                                          | \$5,940.00          | \$30.00                                                                                | \$3,240.00          | \$55.00                                                               | \$5,940.00          | \$30.00                                            | \$3,240.00          | \$55.00                                                     | \$5,940.00          |
| 52                                    | Handrail, FDOT Index 850                                    | LF   | 60        | \$110.00        | \$6,600.00          | \$100.00        | \$6,000.00          | \$91.30         | \$5,478.00          | \$150.00                                                        | \$9,000.00          | \$135.00                                                                   | \$8,100.00          | \$135.00                                                              | \$8,100.00          | \$150.00                                                                         | \$9,000.00          | \$135.00                                                                               | \$8,100.00          | \$150.00                                                              | \$9,000.00          | \$135.00                                           | \$8,100.00          | \$150.00                                                    | \$9,000.00          |
| 53                                    | Tree Removal                                                |      |           |                 |                     |                 |                     |                 |                     |                                                                 |                     |                                                                            |                     |                                                                       |                     |                                                                                  |                     |                                                                                        |                     |                                                                       |                     |                                                    |                     |                                                             |                     |
| 53.01                                 | 4.1"-6"                                                     | EA   | 7         | \$1,500.00      | \$10,500.00         | \$185.00        | \$1,295.00          | \$255.26        | \$1,786.82          | \$500.00                                                        | \$3,500.00          | \$600.00                                                                   | \$4,200.00          | \$500.00                                                              | \$3,500.00          | \$600.00                                                                         | \$4,200.00          | \$500.00                                                                               | \$3,500.00          | \$600.00                                                              | \$4,200.00          | \$500.00                                           | \$3,500.00          | \$600.00                                                    | \$4,200.00          |
| 53.02                                 | 6.1"-12"                                                    | EA   | 6         | \$1,800.00      | \$10,800.00         | \$615.00        | \$3,690.00          | \$441.01        | \$2,646.06          | \$800.00                                                        | \$4,800.00          | \$1,100.00                                                                 | \$6,600.00          | \$800.00                                                              | \$4,800.00          | \$1,100.00                                                                       | \$6,600.00          | \$800.00                                                                               | \$4,800.00          | \$1,100.00                                                            | \$6,600.00          | \$800.00                                           | \$4,800.00          | \$1,100.00                                                  | \$6,600.00          |
| 53.03                                 | 12.1"-24" or Cluster Equivalent                             | EA   | 1         | \$3,000.00      | \$3,000.00          | \$3,700.00      | \$3,700.00          | \$1,864.77      | \$1,864.77          | \$1,500.00                                                      | \$1,500.00          | \$3,420.50                                                                 | \$3,420.50          | \$1,500.00                                                            | \$1,500.00          | \$3,420.50                                                                       | \$3,420.50          | \$1,500.00                                                                             | \$1,500.00          | \$3,420.50                                                            | \$3,420.50          | \$1,500.00                                         | \$1,500.00          | \$3,420.50                                                  | \$3,420.50          |
| 54                                    | Service, relocate                                           |      |           |                 |                     |                 |                     |                 |                     |                                                                 |                     |                                                                            |                     |                                                                       |                     |                                                                                  |                     |                                                                                        |                     |                                                                       |                     |                                                    |                     |                                                             |                     |
| 54.01                                 | Water, single                                               | EA   | 6         | \$900.00        | \$5,400.00          | \$900.00        | \$5,400.00          | \$2,617.62      | \$15,705.72         | \$1,100.00                                                      | \$6,600.00          | \$1,299.00                                                                 | \$7,794.00          | \$1,100.00                                                            | \$6,600.00          | \$1,299.00                                                                       | \$7,794.00          | \$1,100.00                                                                             | \$6,600.00          | \$1,299.00                                                            | \$7,794.00          | \$1,100.00                                         | \$6,600.00          | \$1,299.00                                                  | \$7,794             |

